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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 191/2018

Date of Institution ... 30.01.2018
-Date of Decision .. 26.07.2022

Masood Usman S/O Muhammad Usman R/O Village Khushal Garh
Tehsit & District, Kohat.
- ... {(Appellant).

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer/Inspector General of Police Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and three others.

(Respondents)
- MR. SHAHID QAYUM KHATTAK, ,
Advocate ‘ : --- ~ For appellant.
MR. KABIRULLAH KHATTAK, o ~
Additional Advocate General --- For respondents.
MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN - CHAIRMAN
MR. SALAH-UD-DIN --- MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
- JUDGMENT:
SALAH-UD-DIN, MEMBER:- Precisely stated the facts

giving rise to filing of the instant service appeal are that
_ disciplinary action was taken against the éppellant on the
Iallegations of his absence from duty and he was dismissed from
. service vide O.B No. 1048 dated 20.08.2014. After availing

? - E. departmehtal remedy, the ‘appellant filed Service Appeal
—_— No. 1426/2014,- which was allowed vide judgment dated
07.09.2016 by reinstating the appellant into service and. the
matter was remitted to the respondents for cohducting of
de-noVo inquiry. On conclusion of the de-novo.inquiry, the
“appellant was ‘again dismissed from service vide O.B No. 1042
dated 13.12.2017, which was challenged by the appellant
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through filing of departmental appeal before Regional Police
Officer Kohat Region, which was decided vide order dated
02.01.2018, whereby the penalty awarded to the appellant was
set-aside and he was reinstated into service but the intervening
period was treated as leave without pay. The appellant has now
partially impugned order dated 02.01.2018 passed by Regional
Police Officer Kohat Region to the extent that he may be granted

all back benefits of service as well as payment of the salaries. -
3

2. Respondents contested the appeal by way of submitting
para-wise comments, wherein they refuted the assertions raised

by the appellant in his appeal.

3. ~ Learned counsel for the appellant agitated that the
appellant remained out of service on account of his wrongful
dismissal, therefore, he is entitled to ail back benefits after his
reinstatement in service vide order dated 02.01.2018 passed by
Regional Police Officer Kohat Region. On the other hand, learned
Additional Advocate General for the respondents has contended

that as-the appellant did not perform any duty during the period

“during which he remained out of service, therefore, he cannot

- claim payment of salaries for the said period on the principle of

no work, no pay.

4. We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the

parties and have perused the record.

5. A perusal of:the record would show that on conclusion of
the de-novo inquiry proceeding, the appellant was awarded major
penalty of dismissal from service. The departmental appeal of the
appellant was disposed of by Regional Police Officer Kohat Region
vide order dated 02.01.2018, the relevant para of which is

reproduced as below:-

" I have gone through fhe available record
and came to the conclusion that the
punishment awarded to him is too harsh and is
not commensurate with the gravity of the
offense. Therefore, by taking lenient view, I set

aside the punishment, passed by DPO Kohat
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and reinstate the 'appellant Ex-Constable
Masood Usman No. 1223 into service. The

intervening period is treated as leave without

pay. He is warned to be careful in future.”

6. . While going through the above reproduced para of order
dated 02.01.2018 passed by Regional Police Officer Kohat
Region, it is evidént that the appellant has been reinstated in
service by setting-aside the penalty of dismissal from service
awarded to him by District Police Officer Kohat. As the appeliant
has not been awarded any punishment, therefore, the appellate
Authority was not justified in treating the intervening period as
leave without pay for the reason that it was due to wrongful
dismissal of the appellant from service, which kept him away
from performing of his duty during the intervening period. The
appellant was proceeded against on the allegations of absence
from duty, therefore, only the period of his absence from duty
with effect frorﬁ 29.05.2014 till 20.08.2014 could legally be

‘treated as leave without pay.

7. In view of the above discussion, the absence period with
effect from 29.05.2014 till 20.08.2014 may be treated as leave
without pay, whereas the appellant shall be considered on duty
during the intervening period and is held entitled to all financial

as well as other service benefits for the said period. The appeal in

‘hand is disposed of accordingly. Parties are left to bear their own

cost. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED |
26.07.2022 | | ./

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

- (KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
CHAIRMAN
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" Service Appeal No. 191/2018

ORDER

26.07.2022

Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents
present. Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on

“file, the absence period with effect from 29.05.2014 fill

20.08.2014 may be treated as leave without pay, whereas the
appellant shall be considered on duty during the intervening
period and is held entitled to all financial as well as'other service
benefits for the said perioﬁ. The appeal in hand is disposed of
accordingly. Parties are left to bear their own cost. File be

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
26.07.2022
w - .
(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN) - (SALAH-UD-DIN)

CHAIRMAN MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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before Regional Police Officer Kohat Region, which was decided
vide order dated 02.01.2018, whereby the penalty awarded to
the appellant was set-aside and he was reinstated into service
but the intervening period was treated as leave without pay. The
appellant has now partially impugned order dated 02.01.2018
passed by Regional Police Officer Kohat Region to the extent that
he may be granted all back benefits of service as well as payment

of the salaries.

2. Réspdhdents contested the appeal by way of submitting
para-wise comments, wherein they refuted the assertions raised

by the appeliant in his appeal.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant agitated that the
appellant remained out of service on account of his wrongful
dismissal, therefore, he is entitled to all back benefits after: his
reinstatement in service vide order dated 02.01.2018 passed by
Regional Police -Officer lKohat Region. On the other hand, learned
Additional Advocate General for the respondents has contended
that as the appellant did not perform any duty during the period
during which he remained out of service, therefore, he cannot

claim payment of salaries for the said period on the principle of

-no work, no pay. ¢

4, We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the

parties and have perused the record.

5. | A perusal of the record would show that on conclusion of
the de-novo inquiry proceeding, the appellant was awarded major
penalty of dismissal from service. The departmental appeal of the
appeliént was disposed of by Regional Police Officer Kohat Region
vide order dated 02.01.2018, the relevant para of which is

reproduced as below:-

" I have gone through the available record and came to the
conclusion that the punishment awarded to him is too harsh and
is not commensurate with the gravity of the offense. Therefore,
by ftaking lenient view, I set aside the punishment, passed by

DPO Kohat and reinstate the appellant Ex-Constable Masood
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}‘ 0FFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER ABBOTTABAE)
4 : f | ' No: /i /PA, Dated Abbottabad, the Y/ 03/2020.
;o AN ' FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

R - (Unit Rule (3) KPK Police Rules, 1975 amended 2014)

1 lhdt you HC Amgad Khan No. 552 rendered yourself hablc to be proceeded under Rule 5 (3) ol

! . the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police L{ules 1975 (amended 2014) for following misconduct;
o I. You while. posted at PS Camtt mvoivcd yoursclf in case FIR No. 179 dated
14.12-2019 ws 9(C)14,15 CNSA 1997 Police Station Anti Narcotics Force
Peshawar. Your this criminal act earned bad name for Police department in ﬂhe

eyes of geneml pubhc, whﬁch is tantamount to gross misconduct:-

i Durmg pmpen‘ departomental enquiry the allegatlons have been proved ‘ngainst
you.

That by reason of above, as sufficient matenal is placed before the u11der31gncd therdorc 1t 15

S

decided to proceed against you in general Pohce proceedings w1th0ut dld of cnqu;ry otﬁcer

(3]

That the misconduct on your part is pxcludlcml to good order of discipline in the Police fowe
.4, That your retention in the police force will: amount to encouragement of * inefficient Police

officers;

5. That by taking cognzance of the matter under enqulry, the undelslgncd as competcﬁt authority

under the said rules proposes stern action ag’unst you by awardmg, one or more of 1h<, kmd
pumshmcme as prov1 dcd in the Rules. ' o .

6. You are, therefore, callcd upon to Final Show Causc as to why you should not bc dcalt smctly in-
accordance with {he Khyber Pakhtunl\hwa Police Rulcs, 197 S(incndcd 2014) for thc, I1libLOIIdUCt
referred to above ) o

7. You should submiit reply to this Final Show Cause Notice within 07 days of the receipt of* ‘the

.noticc, failing which an ex patte action shall be taken agamst you. .
8. You are further directed to inform the undersigned that you wish to be.heard:in person or - not

9. Grounds of action are also enclosed with this notice.-

Received bQM"

Dated_| ﬂ / _Q?;/QOZO

n 1

PSS U
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Usman No. 1223 into service. The-intervening period is treated as

leave without pay. He is warned to be careful in future.”

5. While going'through the above mepg/zfp«e(ci reprolduced para '
of order dated 02.01.2018 -passed by Regional Police Officer
Kohat Region, it is evident that the appellant has been reinstated
in service by setting-aside the penalty of dismissal from service
awarded to him by District Police Officer Kohat. As the appellant
has not been awarded any punishment, therefore, the appellate
Authority was not justified in treating the intervening period as
leave without pay for the reason that it was due to wrongful
dismissal of the appellant from service, which kept him away

from performing of his duty during the intervening period. The

appellant was proceeded against on the allegations of absence
.+ from dqty‘, therefore, only the period of his absence from duty
- with effect from 29.05.2014 'till 20.08.2014 could legally be

. treated as leave without pay.

6. In view of the above discussion, the absence period with
A effect from 29.05.2014 till 20.08.2014 may be treated as leave

without pay, whereas the appellant shall be considered on duty"
during the intervening period and is held entitled to all financial
as well as other service benefits for the said period. The apbeai']n
hand is disposed of accordingly. Parties are left to bear their own

cost. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
26.07.2022

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
CHAIRMAN
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REGISTERED s L :
‘ . '
B ; The District Police Officer,
’ Abbottabad.
Subject:- CHARGE SHEET AND SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS
Mémo: ' '
Reference your memo No. 4I/PA dated 03-01-2020. " - ' |
. It is submytted that the subject cited lcttcn (charge, 911cct & statement of
all%‘mnns) has been served upon the undcrtrial prisoner Amjid Khan. A copy of the same
i< returned hercwith for information and further necessary actlon after domg the ncedful
: pleasc.
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12.01.2022 . Due to non-availability of the concerned DB, the éasg is
~ adjourned to 28.04.2022 for the same before D.B.

28.04.2022 Mr. Khalil Ullah, Advocate (junior of learned counsel Afor-th‘e'
appellant) present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate -
General for the respondents présent. |

Junior of learned 'counsel for the appellant. sought
adjournment on the ground that learned co‘unrsel. for the
appellant is busy in the august Peshawar High Couft, Pesﬁawar. ‘
Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 20.06.2022 before the

D.B. S
(Mian Muhammad) | ~ (Salah-ud-Dh).
Member (E) ‘ . Member (1)
t
20™ June, 2022 Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asstt. AG for the respondents preéent.

Junior to the learned counsel for the appellant request for
adjournment due to engagement of 'leamed senior counsel for the
appellant before Hon’able Peshawar High Court Peshéwar. The

_appeal is old one and a number of 'oppiort.unities were already
“granted, therefore, last opportunity is granted for arguments failing
which the appeal will be decided on the basis of available record

without the arguments. To come up for arguments on 26.07.2022

before the D.B.
\
(Fareeha Paul) (Kalim Arshad Khan)

Member(E) Chairman
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25.11.2020 - . Junior to counsel for the appellant present Addl AG ! *

alongw1th Mr. Ar1f Saleem Steno for respondents present
Requests for adJournment as learned counsel for the

. appellant is engaged_m Bar Election at Charsadda. o

L . ) - " Adjourned to 15.02.2021 for arguments before DB R

(Mian Muhamma

Chairrnan
Member (E): s

[

_15.02.2021 " Due lo Pandemic>0f CoVid-19, the.ease is _adjourne’d'to_

. 24.05.2021 for the same. -

24.05.2021 © Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman, the Tribunal is
' non-functional, therefore, case is adjourned to -
01.09.2021 for the same as before. o
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19:06.2020 “Mr. Rizwanullah Advocate on behalf of learned
" counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah :Khattak -
learned Addl. AG for the respondents present.

It is stated that teafned counsel for the appellant .

is indisposed, therefore, adjournmént is requested.

Adjeurned to 07.09.2020 for arguments before -

D.B.
*
Member Chairfhan
07.09.2020 Appellant has not forth come in person. Mr.A Usman

Ghani, District Attorney for the respondents is present. The
bench was informed that the learned counsel represen‘ting
appellant is not available at the station and has proceeded
out of district and. 'his clerk is seeking adjournment.
Adjourned to 25.11.2020. File to come up for arguments
before D.B.

- -

(Mian Muhammad§”. (Muhammad JamatKha
Member (Executive) Member (Judicial) .



Service Appeal No. 191/2018

31.12.2¢19 . Appellant in person and Mr. Riaz Ahmad Paindakheil,
‘ ‘ Assistant AG for the respondents present. Appellant requested
for adjournment as his counsel is not available today. Adjourned

... 1019.02.2020 for arguments before D.B.

(Hussain Shah) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member
19.02.2020 - ~ Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah,

DDA for respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the
appellant submitted an application for adjournment as
learned counsel for the appellant is not available today.

AdjournJT o come up for arguments on 30.03.2020 before

D.B.
; X2
Member Member
- 30.03.2020 Due to public holidays on account of Covid-19, the case

is adjouméd. To come up for the same on 19.06.2020 before

-D.B.

*
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04.09.2019

17.10.2019
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' present

_Advocate General present.

LY

Learned counsel for the - appellant and - M.
Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District. Attorney for the
respondents present, Learned counsel for the appellant

requested for adjournmcnt Adjourncd lo come up for

arguments on 04.09.2019 before D.B - - :

L (BA///%%M ‘kund‘i)

 wee Member

(Hussajn Shah)
Member .

B

Junior to counsel for the appellant preaent. Mr. Riaz’
Khan Paindakhel learned Assistant Advocate General for the
respondents present. Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment as senior counsel for the appellant is not m

attendance. Adjoumed To come up for arguments on :

17 10. 2019 before D.B.

(M. Amm Khan Kundl)
Member

(Hussain Shah)
Member

Roman Shah Advocate ju’nior to counsel for the' appellant

Mr. Riaz Khan Parndakhe]l learned A331stant
Junior to’ counsel for thed
appellant seeks adjournment as senior counsel for the
appellant is not in attendance. Adjourn .To come up for

arguments on 31.12.2019 before D.B. ", S

Nt

Member




06.03.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, - District
Attdrney alongwith Mr. Ishaq Gul, DSP (Legal) for the respondents present.
Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn.'.”l'"o come up

-for arguments on 01.05.2019 before D.B.

v i: - . R ) W A l“ . ' .

(M. HAMID MUGHAL) o '(M. AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
S ~ MEMBER - = "MEMBER
01.05.2019 Since 1% May has been declared as ‘Public Holiday,
' the_refdre the case is adjourﬁéd. To come up on 2. 5 - /7 before
D.B. ' |
.
~ Readgrz
21.05.2019 Mr. Fida Ullah Advocate on behalf of courj_sel for the

appellant and. Mr. Riaz Paindakﬁél, Asst: 'AG for .the

réspondents present.

A request for adjournment is made due to
engagement of learned senior counsel for the appellant before
the Hon'ble High Court today. ; ST

Adj§urned to 16.07.2019 before D.B. - N
. : ' [

Member N Chairkyan




03.10.2018

l9:11:2018

08.01.2019

. T
: L S e ?‘ -

Clerk to counsel for appellant and Kabir Ullah
Khattak learned . Additional Advocate ‘General present.
Clerk to counsel for appellant submitted: rejoinder which is
placed on file and seeks adjournment as his counsel is not
.In attendance. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on i
19.11.2018 before D.B. ~ 7
(Hussain Shah) j (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) ,
Member = | Member _‘?’;

~
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Appeilant in person and Mr. Zia Ullah learned Deputy

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Qaisar Alam H.C for the
respondents present. Due to general- strikg of the bar, the case is

adjourned. To come up for arguments on 06.03.2019 before

DB .
N

ember : Member
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191/2018
15.052018

j

09.07.2018

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah Khatfak,
Addl. AG alongwith Arif Saleem, ASI for the respondents
present. Learned Addl. AG reqhestcd for further time. To

come up for writteri reply/comments on 09.07.2018 _befbre

S.B.

Chairman

Counscl for the appellant and Mr. Sardar Shoukat Hayat,

Addl: AG for the respondents preseﬁt.'Writtch rcbly not submitted.

Requested for adjournment. Adjourned.” To come up for written

reply/comments on 9.08.2018 before S.B.

Meimber

Appellant Masood Usman in person present. Mr.- Arif

_Saieem, Steno alongwith Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl:fAG .

N

o+ Chairman .

for respondents pr_eseht.' Written reply on be_half O_f ‘the -
| :résponde'nts submitted. To come up for rejoinder _and |
f-arguments on 03.10.2018 before D.B. -
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22.03.2018
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Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments .

heard. It was contended by learned counsel for the appellant that

the appellant was serving in Police Department and during service

~he was dismissed from service thereafter the appellant filed

departmental appeal as well as service appeal and the service

appeal of the appellant was partially accepted vide judgment dated
07.09.2016 and directed the respondents to reinstate the appellant -

and conduct de-novo inquiry according to the rules. It was further
contended that after conducting de-novo inquiry the appellant was

again dismissed from service by the competent authority but on

‘delf)artmental appeal the departmental authority partially accepted

" the appeal of the appellant, reinstated him in service however,

back benefits of the intervening period was treated as leave
without pay. It was further contended that since the depairtmental
authority has accepted the appeal, reinstated the appellant ‘which
shows that the appellant’ was exonerated from the allegation
leveled against him therefore, the appellant was entitled for the
back benefits of the intervening period but the departmental
authority has illegally treated the said period as leave without pay

théréfore, the same is illegal and liable to be set-aside.

The contention raised by the learned counsel for the
appellant needs consideration. The appeal is admitted for regular
hearing subject to deposit of security and process fee within 10
days, thereafter notice be issued to the respondents for written
reply/comments for 15.05.2018 before S.B.

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member

'tj‘:-‘b
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FORMOF ORDERSHEET
Court of
Case No, 191/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of jhdge
_ proceedings
1 2 3

-1‘ A 09/02/2018™" %} The appeal of Mr. Masood Usman ré&ibmitted today by
Mr. Shahid Qayyum Khattak Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up to Worthy Chairman for proper

order please. _ A \ ‘

LY 7]
REGISTRAR -
2- . 13 [ 02“ 1€ j This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing
to be put up there on =% [01«’)8- ) -
26.02.2018 Counsel for the applicant present and seeks adjournmgnt.
Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on 22.03.2018
before S.B.
il (Ahmad Hassan)
Member (E)
[ N ‘ - f P
-7




The appeal of Mr. Masood Usman son of Muhammad Usman r/o village Kohat received
today i.e. on 30.01.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

Copy of departmental appeal against the impugned order is not attached with the appeal
which may be placed on it.

vo 339 /ST,

ot. 2(/ol  s018

REGISTRAR -~
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Shahid Qayyum Khattak Adv.

,,«a/on
The CGP ﬁﬂmﬂoeal, 1% ﬂ/f wa
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

Appellant

Respondents A

L I PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. [ 4| /2018
Masood USMAN .........ooooiiiii oo
Versus
- Inspector General of Police and others......................o
S.No. Description 6f Documents Annexure | Pages
1. Memo of appeal with affidavit 1-4
P Address of the parties S
3. Charge sheet A 6-7
4, Final Show Cause Notice B 8
5 Copy of Order dated 20/08/2014 - C 9
i . - )
6 Copy of order dated 10/12/2014 | D 10
7 Copy Service Tribunal Order . E 11-14
8. Copy of Applications . F 15-18
9 Copy of enquiry report e 18- 15
10 Copy final Show Cause Notice | H f‘f
11 Copy of Reply to SCN T 20
12 Copy of Order dated 13/12/17 J N
13 Copy of letter / appeal Y
14 Copy of Impugned order dated L 23
02/01/2018
15 Copy of other documents U -39
16 Wakalat Nama . 20
Appellant
Through
Shahid Qayum
‘ Advocate, Peshatvar
Dated: /01/2018 OFF: 105-A Town Tower, Jahan

Peshawar ‘
Cell No. 0333-9195776

A B
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
L . - PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ! Q” /2018

Masood Usman S/o Muhammad Usman R/o Village Khushal
Garh Teh & District, Kohat ......cccoooiiiiiiiiii e Appellant

. - Pakhtukhwz
Versus Kl(‘:;}e‘:*?}:cc Tribanni

DRiasry No. —-1453'

Fo- 122617
1. Provincial Police Officer/ Inspector General of Police Dated
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.
District Police Officer, Kohat N o
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through .
Chif:f ‘Secretary, Peshawar......... s e Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER :DATED 02/01/2018 OF RESPONDENT NO. 2
BY WHICH APPEAL FILED BY APPELLANT AGAINST ORDER DATED
13/12/2017 PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO. 3 HAS BEEN ACCEPTED
AND THE PUNISHMENT ORDER PASSED BY RESPONDENT No. 3 HAS
BEEN SET ASIDE BY REINSTATING APPELLANT INTO SERVICE BUT

THE INTERVENING PERIOD HAS BEEN TREATED AS LEAVE
1?\i?~e@m‘ﬁayw1mom‘ PAY.

" Reosuisiray
J0|1]1) PRAYER |
By acceptin-gﬂthis service appeal, the punishment of intervening

"Re—susbm'ﬁrtted - period as leave without pay awarded to the appellant through

and fVed, ~day

impugned order may graciously be set aside by declaring it

- illegal, void, unlawful, without authority, based on mala fide, void .

ﬁ%ﬁﬁ% abinitio and thus not sustainable and the appellant is entitled for
\ \ 5—{\9 &;H back benefits of pay and service.

‘Respectfully Sheweth;

1. That on 30/06/2014, the appellant while posted as Constable in Traffic

Kohat was charge'  sheeted for the Charges 1.e



B

“You had absented yours'élf fror;L official duty vide DD NO. 18

R . dated 29/05/2014 il to date, Which show inefficiency,

‘ negligence, irresponsibility and lak of interest in the discharge of
gove"r%ment duties”

(Copy of the Charge sheet is attached as Annexure “A”)

2. That alleged enquiry was conducted wherein 1o opportunity of proper
hearing has been provided to the appellant and he has been held
responsible for intentional / deliberate absence from duty with effect
from 29/05/2014 and recommended major punishment of removal from
service and thereafter {inal show cause notice was issued to appellant by
respondent No. 3 and without affording any opportunity of- hearing
respondent No. 3 vide order bearing OB No. 1048 dated 20/08/2014

")

awarded major punishment and removed him from service form the date
of his absence. ( Copy of Show Cause notice and impugned order are

Attached as Annexure “B” & “C”)

. 3. That appellant filed departmental Appeal/ representation before
respondent No. 2 on 27/08/2014 but he rejected the same vide order
dated 11/12/2014. ( Copy of order is attached as Annexure “D”)

4. That appellant challenged the same before this Hdnfble Tribunal in
service appeal bearing No. 1426/2014 which was accepted vide judgment
dated 07/09/2016 by reinstated the appellant with further direction to
conduct de-novo in(juiry within reasonable time. ( Copy of the Judgment

. ' is attached as Annexure “E”)

5. That after the passing of judgment by this Hon’ble Tribunal appellant
filed an application for his'reinstatement vide an application dated
27/09/2016 and the respondent vide their letter dated 04/10/2016
opined for the implementation of the judgment. ( Copies attached as

Annexure “F”)

0. ;‘Fhat respondent without complying the judgment into its true prospect,
without reinstating appellant conduct de-novo enquiry and thereafter
final show cause notice was issued to him which was properly replied
but vide OB No. 1042 dated 13/12/2017 award major punishment of‘
Dismissal from service with immediate. effect.( Copies of enquiry report,-
show cause notice, reply and order are attached as Annexure “G”, “H”, “I”
and “J”)
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"7. That appellant filed an applicatiori beforé the worthy respondént No. 2
who vide Impugned order dated 02./OA1/2018 accepted the same and
reinstated appellant to his post but declaring the intervening period as
leave without pay without considering the earlier order passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal. ( Copy of application and order are attached as

Annexure “K” and “L”)

8. That appellant feeling aggrieved from the Impugned order dated.
02/01/2018 to some extend, hence, filling this appeal on the following

amongst other gi‘ounds inter alia:
GROUNDS:

a. That Hon’ble tribunal vide it earlier order / judgment dated
07/09/2016 in very clear words order reinstated appellant on his
service but respondent in utter disregard of the said direction failed -
to reinstate appellant but this aspect of the case has not been -
considered by respondent No. 2 while reinstated appellant on

service.

b. That the order ‘of respondent No. 2 is very much harsh and is-
~ against the principle of natural justice as appellant was kept away

by the respondent from performing his duties after he report for
joining but this aspect of the case has also not been considered at

all by the respondent.

C. That similarly the question regarding the back benefit has not been
considered in its true prospect by the leérned respondent No. 2
while reinstated appellant to his post. ‘

d. That once appellant has been exonerated from the charged specially
when the verification regarding his medical treatment has been
found correct then respondent were required by the law to reinstate

appellant with all back benefits of pay and service.

e. That appellant has served the department for more than 13 long
years but no opportunity of any complaint has been provide to his
superior but this aspect of the case has not been taken into

consideration.



f. That appellant due to k{gaith and domestic problem applied for one
year leave which was very much due to him but the same fact has .

also not taken into consideration.

g. That respondent have not completed the enquiry proceeding within
reasonable time thus there after any action on the part of
respondent against appellant is illegal, without lawful authority and

is liable to be struck down.

h. That at the most the appellant is lliable for payment of his salaries
from the date when the this Hon’ble Tribunal reinstated him on

service and other back benefits.

It is, therefore, most humbiy prayed that by

'accepting this service appeal, the punishment of intervening
‘period as leave without pay awarded to the appellant through
impugnéd order may graciously be set aside by declaring it

illegal, void, unlawful, without au_thority, based on mala fide, void

abinitio and thus not sustainable and the appellant is entitled for

all back benefits of pay and service.

Through

Shahid Qayum/Khattak
Dated: 30 /01/2018 Advocates,Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

I, do hereby affirm and declare that the contents of the above appeal are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept

secret from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Deporent

[Y30/-4081634-§

dot
xl



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2018

Masood USman ..........ooooiiiiii e Appellant
Versus

Inspector General of Police and others......................o.oo Respondents

ADDRESS PF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT

i

Masood Usman S/o0 Muhammad Usman R/o Village Khushal

- Garh The & District, Kohat

RESPONDENTS .

1. Prolvincial Police Officer/ Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar | |

2.  Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.
District Police Officer, Kohat

4.  Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Chief Secretary, Peshawar

Appellant
Through _

| Shahid Qayufn Khalttak
Dated: /01/2018 Advocates,Peshawar

NN
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"1 of the said rules.

| misconduct as defined in Rule 9 (i)
| >

! have rendered yourself liable to all or-

c

-Lofficer.

CHARGE SHEET,

| ! MUHAMMAD SALEEM, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,; -
 KOHAT, as compétent authority, hereb

y charge you Cohstéble Masood
Usman No. 1223 Under Disciplina

'y Police Rules, L1975 as yoitl have

committed the foHoWing illegal act..

You had absented yourself from official duty vide DD NO. 18 .

) dated 29.05.2014 till to date. Which shows your in-
- _efficiency, negligence, irresponsibility’ and lake of interest in
the discharge of government duties.
]
e - 4
2. By reasons of the above,
Ol : T

of Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975 and

any of the penalties explained in rule 04 -

You are, therefore, required to ‘submit’ your. written -

:atemenf within 07days of the receipt. of this-'_Charg'e Sheet to the enquiry

Your. written defense if* any should évreach the - Enquiry

| Officer withi’r; the s;aecified'pefiod, failiﬁg which it éhall be presumed that you -
':xhave no defence to put 1n and in that case ex-parte action slhall' be ‘taken
' againstyou. | B - . o : '

l4 | A staferﬁent of allegation is snclosed.

B

v

| FFICER,

i

b

L
2

P
FAPA Wark 2013, Show Canse Notiee, Chiry

¢ Shees, Explanaiion, Qrdes pikitel It ARGE SUGET 2003 do¢
i : ' '

i
Cd
|
S

you appear to -be guilty of




7

!

i

' |
| ' : _ : K
I No. %?C-’,@, —O3/PA, dated._ Sy — & R

N
-».H

Zgend

tmen-taily under Police Disc

iplinary Rule
committed the fc:J”Ong "

i

acts/omissions,

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
You had absenteq yourself from offici

dated 29.05.2014 till to gate.

efficiency, negligence, irresponsibili

the dischérge of government duties.

, provisioﬁ of the Police Disciplinary Rule

to the accused official,
Hive days of the

of hearing record its findings and make,
ceecipt of this crder,

“other appropriate action agair_lst the ac

within twenty
recommendations as to pPunishment or
cused official.

The accused officia] shall join the proceedihg on the date,
T‘rlime and place fixed by the enquiry officer. - '

?,

DISTRICT POLI ,

*FICER

/2014,

. Copy of above ig forwarded to:- : L
Mr. Lal Farid Khan- DSP City, Kohat:- The Enquiry Officer for
.Initiating proceedings against the areused under the provisions of
Police Rule-1975. S '

8

el Expleaiition, Orde WINCHARGE SINEET 2011 goe

".li'ablc to be proceedec‘l‘;j}f’
against depar

1975 as you have '

al duty vide DD No. 18 B
Which shows your: in- .’

ty. and lake of _int_erest : m :

quiry officer shall in accordance with .

-1975, provide reasonable Opportunity o



. Usman No. ].223.33 fallow:—

w4, ‘ You are therefore, required to Show Cause as to why the za.foresaid

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICD .

1. L, Muhammad Saleem, Dlstrlct Pohce Officer, Kohéﬂ:

The  consequent upon the completlon of enqu1r1es conducted

against you by the Enquiry O[ﬁcer Mr. Lal Fand Khan DSP City Kohat

2. A On going through the findings and rccommendations of the

IEncuiry Olficer, the materials on the record and other connected papers, | am
satisfied that the charge against you is proved and you have committed the

following acts/omission specified-in Police Rule 1975.

You Had absented yourself from official duty vide DD NO. 18 dated.
29.05.2014 till to date. Which shows your in-effieiency, negligenee‘?_
irresponsibility and lake of interest in the discharge of government

duties.

3. As a result thereol I, as competent authority, have tentatively
decided to impose upon. you the penalty of ‘major punishment under Police
Rule 1975.

penalty should not be imposed upon you also mt1rnate Whether you desuc, to ”

be heard in person

S If no reply to -this notice is received w1th1n seven (7) days ofl ité "~

- delivery in Lhe normal course of mrcumstances it will be cons1dered /presumecl

that you have no defence to put in and ;n that case ax; ex-parte action shall be

taken against you. . - | |

6o Copy of finding of the enqun'y officer-1s c,m,losed

Py alrEe N
No. l/é éi/m
pated G zf"? 8 /2014

E OFFICER,
HAT :
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Thxs order 1s passed ‘on the departmental enquiry ag"'u

(‘onstable Masaud Usman 1! \Io 1223 of tlas dlStl’lCt Pohce under Police Ru]e
075, _ o

.
1 . o .

Brief facts are that he¢ h..\s absentcd hn‘nse]f from his o{h«*ml duty
vide DD No. 18 - dated 29.05. ’70 14- titl to date. Which shows hlb in-elici 1enev

ncqhg,encc trresponsibility am[ lake of mtcresl in the dlscha.lge of govemment duues '_4

) o
. . ' . . . . -
' o/ . N . o . . .

Charoe Sheet/Summary of Alleoatlons of t.he defdulte; L

. constable was sent on hlS home address served upon h1m Lhrough his orothc“

I
'

and Mr. Lal Farid I\han DSP C1ty I\ohat ‘was appomtcd as anun‘v Officer’ u)
pmcced against him dcpartmentally The enqun‘y ofﬁcer haex‘subml ted hm

.-' ,('
lmdmgs ..md found him guilty of the cha1 ges leveled aoamst hun

~
‘In- Splu, of ths F‘ma] Sh‘,w C‘a.usc Nomcc was also sen’ ¢ n. il‘h

home acldlees through local police- vide this Sffice Memo No. 458// Pa ¢ dted
05.08.20 14 wluch was received by hxs brother of the seud constable anii as per
rcport of dal,y dany o[ Traffic Staff was also reported that now he has s'OI‘lL
road Therefore, the undcr31gned took. a departmenta] aetlon agamst mm

and Removed trom service from the date of hls~absence

e

Date 20 a8~ 5014

4
'z“e:ﬂ ,,




RN This - order IS meant to dtsposed of a department
- by Ex-Constable Masood Usman No.

punlshment order of DPO Kohat vide O,
he was - awarded major puntshment 0
Constabte seeks to set-asrde the pumsh

1223 of Kohat district Police agarnst the
B No. 1048, dated 20 08 2014, whereby
f removal from serv;ce The defautter
ment order and remstatement in servrce

Facts artsmg of the case are’ that the'
granted 120-days earned leave vide O.B

_of his leave perlod he was due to report b
j".he failed'to do so and absented himself from lawful duty w.e.f..29.05.2014 trlI the
.-date of removal le, 20.08.2014 about 03 -months
' permussron from: his rmmedrate supervrsory oﬁlcer
: speaks of negl:gence and drsrnterest in duty

defaulter Constab!e was
No 124 dated 27.01.2014. On expiry
ack for official duty on 29, 05 2014, but

-He was dealt wrth departmentatl
Charge sheet & statement of alle

"‘ 1975 by the competent authonty
- through. DSP/Crty Kohat as enqui
levened against him, wh:ch resulte

y on the score of above charges
gations was issued to him .under Police Rules
(DPO Kohat) His conduct was also examined
ry off:cer He was found gutlty of. the oharges'
d into hrs removat from serwce

Feelnng aggneved from the satd
mstant appeal for remstatement n serv
the unders:gned which transpired that

. he was called in Orderly Room on 1
‘attend tht offrce :

pumshment order he preferred the
ice. Record requ:srtroned and perused by
he is not interested rn duty. ‘Furthermore,
2.11 2014 & 26,11 2014 but he farled to -

The IocaI Police of - PS Oumbat wws dtrected to nnform the'
S appltcant to attend- thts office on 10.12.2014 in “connection with his appeal,

whercm the DFC reported that the apphcant had gone_to‘:abroad for earning
Ilvellhood as per statement of the elder of Iocal:ty ' L

) Therefore going t.hrough the avallable record the undersrgned
camc to ‘the conclusron that the order

passed by DPO Kohat is justrf:ed and
upheld Hence appeat is hereby rejected -. -.- O :
ANNOUNCED, ™ " o .““ SR
10.12.2014, |

(DR !SH'HAQ AHMAD MARWAT)
e . . . Dy: Inspector General of Police;”
CERT N C”y Kohat Regio, Kohat
ﬂ//j/o—‘7( / 2 -
N /EC dated-Kohat the 1SS /2014,
-+~ Copy to the District Police Officer, Ko
to«his'office Memo: No. 14766/LB, dated 15,09.2014,
Rt e

enclosed h'erewnth. N . ““—“—"—e-\

——

hat for information w/r
Hrs service rccord is-

. ,ppellant Ex—Const Masood Usm an. No 17?3 of Kohat

(DR. ISHT!AQ AHMA}J MARWAT)
By: Inspector General of Pohce
:5;6.“'“‘-”@‘ Kohat Reglon Kohat

al appeal moved

without any loave or pnor_. |
Thts aot . of the defautterf-"-.

| _ " : Aﬂmaﬁw@«-p



Mnxuod Usm 1 S/0 Muhammad Usman y |
R/o Vxllagc Khushal Garh The District, Kohat. ' i

MR :‘viUé-]Al\'IAI\/{.D AAMIR NAZIR ‘ . MEMBER (JUDICIAL) .
ME. PIRBAKHSH SHAH . MEMBER(JUDICIAL)
7 - ' :

R/o V'l“'éllg':? Khushal Garh The District, Kohat 1'1c~.rcinaﬂer cal

. ,_> EFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
y ~ PESHAWAR =

SERVICE AYPEAL NO. 1426/2014

; BN Date of institution ... 24.12.2014
© .0 Dateofjudgment ... 07.09.2016

. : L | (Appeliant)

i
&
i, YERSUS

|
. F

PlOVlllClll’ll Pohce Officer/Inspecotr General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pe slnwm'.
Dcputy [nspeclor General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.

sttuct Police Officer, Khoat.
Govcmmcnt of Khybm Pakhtunkhwa through Chnei Secretary, Peshawar.
7l

(Respondcnts)

. : | - .
] R o :
»APPEAL UNDT"R SECTION-4 OFF KHYBER PAKHTUNKITWA SLR\/ICL
TRIBUI\'AL ACT, 1974, AGAINST ORDER DATED 20. 08 2014 PASSED.BY
RES”ONDENT NO.3 BY WHICH MAJOR PENALTY OF REMO\’/\L‘
FROI\/[ SERVICE HAS BEEN AWARDED TOQ THE "APPELLANT AND
AGATN T THE ORDER DATED 10.12.2014 ISSUED ON 11.12.2014
RLCLIVLD ON 16.12.2014 OF RESPONDENT NO. 2 WHEREIN THE

DIHP'\ VIMENTAL REPRESENTATION/APPEAL FILED BY APPLLLANI
A I-IA,S BEEN REJECTED.

For appellant. .
For respondents

M. Shahld Qayuin Khauak Advocate.
Mr, Z 1auliau, Government Pleader

. . e TR Y TR TS
. pmio g RGN TR W AT YR T CREENYI,

| e AR TR R

s RPN A

s )
JUDGMENT

:MUI—IAIVIMAD AAMIR NAZIR, MEMBER: Masood Usiman S/o MuhanunacfUsman

[

led the appeliant, through instant : S

)p( al- Lmdu Scction 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa \Cl\'l(,C Tribunal Act, 1974 has impugned -
¢ . '

H i
order. c[ati‘d 20.08:2014 vide which he was awmdcd major pcnal[y of removal from service.
Agamlsit' the xmpugned order, the appellant filed dupaltmentai

iy : A N

vide or'cjel dated 10.12.2014. A : »r‘

Appcal which was also rejected




z | Brieﬂy stated facts as per.averments of the

constable in Traffic Police, Kohat was charge sheeted on

account of absence from duty. There-

afier an Inquiry was conducied without associating the appellant and ﬁnally; the appeliant was
o ,

‘ ai,varded major punishment of removal from service on the basis of the mquxry report vide

unpugncd order dated 20.08.2014. Agains(

the lmpug,ncd order the appellant preferred -
b

d'epertmental appeal bul the same was rejected by u.spondcn{ I\o’) \’ldb 01clc1 dated
.ae] _

10..12.2014; hence the instant appeal,

We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the lapyra]lant and learned Governmen|

Pleader for the respondents and have gone through the record available on file,

1%

P
1

4.1 Learned counsel for the appellant argued before the ‘court that

1

conducte,d by the respondents and the

a one s;ided inquiry ‘was

¢ appellant was 0ot associated w1th the inquiry

1

Officer. That on| ‘the basis of oné

RAGE

proceedmgs nor any evidence was collected by the. Inquny

mdqd} Inquiry, the appellant was awarded major penalty
A

of removal from service. That the

dosence from duty of the

‘ appellant was not. intentionally
}

as he was hospitalized and was not in

a posmon to joined his duty. That this fact was not taken into consideration by the Inquiry
i

dfﬁc_er or by the Departmenta] Atjlhority, henee appellang wag condemned unheard. That

ST A ‘ .
mpugned order suffors flegality, therefore, (he same be soloaside and the appellant be
} .

B §
fomnstated into service.

. The lcamcd Govcmmcnl Pleader on the contrary: argued b
oy

efore¢ the ‘¢otrt that the
appellant mtcnuonaily remained a

. bsent from duty-for a long period w1thout any mtimétion,to
K5 4 ‘ '

the <[iepaument That he wag called time and again to- Joined | 1nquny pxoceecmgs but m

|
Fhat the final g show cause notice was served upon the home address of th

he ifzi;il-cci to appear. That (fie

willful absence of the appell’mt has been ])Loved the;cforc hc was,'

righ’tfy awarded I’na_]Ol pumshmmt of removal mm serv

ECG hence tl e

u*sm@ pcal may bc
“ §

dismissed.
1

|

e

appeal are that the -:rppellé'.ut while posted as E

e appcll’mt even rhe“'(




~SLEbmHtcd departmenta] ap

¢

7.

;ill

SR Perusal of the case ﬁIe reveals

Dcpall'mnt Kohat had got one twenty

- 1appellant was issucd ¢j

M Lal Farig Khan, DSP; ity
Police Station, Chumbat,
ﬁbm duty is proof,
( 0nséquently, th

‘the appellant at hig home addréss ang fnally awaideci I]]El_]OI pun

_service on

‘1111tentional ly, tl_lerefore th
:: b

:b;'éier dated 10.12.2014

A @

s that the a ppellant wh

ile ser vmg as Constable n Pohce

tave w.e.f 29.05. 2014 Due to abscncc ﬁom dutv

1alge sheet alongwith Statements of alleg

mefme an mqun) was initiated against him thlourJh

J\ohat The Inquiry OfflCCl while refying’ on the report of NDEE

, ' o : ,
held that (he appellant is not avaylabe n his house and the absence

lhmrefore rccommcnded major penalty of. zemovaf ﬁom service.

1e District Poljce Officei/r cs,oondent No.3 yssued imal show cause notlce upon

1shment of 1emoval from

e appcllanl After passing the impugned «order the appellam appened -and

peal specifying therein that he was ]| and his absence was not
e 1mpugned order be set asxde but the Departmental Authority vide

rejected the appeal filed by the appellant,

[t is an adml{teu fact that the appellant was on e

arnea leave for one Lventy(120) days

D

f—[owcvu w mn the [1

i
S

Ly hi

¥
1

/ p:oceudmgs despite servige of ¢l

.Lm-:n a8 per report of D DFC dVﬂ!l

plea Wwas 1alsed by the
R

29.05. 2014, failed to feport to his duty and similarly he did hol associate with tlic»’inquiry

1arge sheet and Statements of allegation ay hig home address.

mal show cause notice w
l

as served upon his home address, it w
1S broth

as received
ier who chocioscd that the appell

ant was ill and had gone to Lahore for hjg medical

able on the back-of the final show cause notige. Similarly,

appellant in hig depar lmmtal appeal but this conlention of the

cu)pulanr Was not probe

and iii line with t}
i~ 3

bccn pz ovid
i

- bcen plObQ{ Thelcfme by

20 08 2014 1emstate

@ a’e lnovo QU
!

compfeted withi

and he wag u,movul from service, It would be in the interest of justice
i ' '
e COllSTIlLll]OD oflslamlc Republic of P"d 1stan that the appellant should have

e Obportunity of fajr tria} and de!cnse

and lus pim of serious l“I]ESS should have

acceptance the ingstapt appeal

we sef ’olde the 1 1mpuvned order datcd
l

the appei!ant into SBLV!CG \th

1 the dlICCtIOH to the 1espondems to condv

ATy Providing the appellant fu] op

“Portunity of defense. The proc Ledmvs shall be

1N a leasonable time aftey receipt of th

1S lud'nnem Tha maller of back benéﬁ:s

(120) days eamed leave but latcx o he fatled to the'
1
- report to duty op expiry ofhis earned |

the '

atxon at his home 'lddICSS
I
'Smcc the ap dellant was not available,
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OFFICE OF T
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICe-
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- Central Police Office, Peshawar

No. 240 24 / o/ dated Peshawar, the Zf// I 12016.

To: -, The! District Police Officer,
i Kohat
| | | $
Subject:- APPEAL NO. 1426/2014, TITLED AS MASOOD USMAN NO. 1?23 :

EX- CONSTABLE VS PROVINCIAL POLICE OFFICER & OTHE RS*’ ‘

Memo:- i .

Rduu’lu, your office memo No. 19311/1..B dated 22.09.2016 on the

sublccl nolul abow

Competent authority has 'tccordcd approval that the judgment of Servici o
[t

Tribunal may be xmplemented and file may be submitted to Deputy Inspector Gener
of Police E & 1 CPO Peshawar for de-novo enquiry.

/
;
(2.

"é/Legal,

FFor Provincial Police Officer,
: S Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar :

Q e

= \.-..-.__




DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EX-CONSTABLLE
MASOOD USMAN NO. 1223.

Compjlymg \;s/ith the orders of the W/DIG Enquiry & Inspection,
Khyber Pakhtunklmfla Peshawar’s Endst: No 2910-11/E&I dated 21.11.2016, the'
undersigned has beein appointed as Enquiry Officers against Ex-Constable Masood
Usman No. 1223 of district police Kohat with the charge as under:

That hé has been absented himself from official duty vide daily diary
Madd No. 18 dated 29.05.2014 till date, which shows his in-efficiency, negligence
and lake of interest in the discharge of Govt: duties.

Ex-Constable ’Masood Usman-No. 1223 while he was posted in
Traffic Police Kohat. He has granted 120 days Earned leave and his arrival report
back for duty on 29.05.2014 but he failed to.join the duty and remain absented
himself from the duty without any leave/prior permission of the competent
authority.

After detail enquiry he was found guilty of the charges. therelore
finally re}noved from sel'\;ice. On acceptance of appeal, a denove cnquiry was
ordered by Service Tribunal which is hércby ordercd to be initiated.

In ord:er to establish the above allegations, the delinquent official

was summoned and his statement got recorded:

EX-CONSTABLE MASOOD USMAN NO. 1223
Owth stated in his statement that he was enlisted.in police
department as Constable since 2001, On 28.01.2014. he submitted an application

for granting 120 days Earned leave w.e.from 28.01.2014 to 28.05.2014 bul

‘uhfortu’nately he fell ill and unable to join police duty. He has admitted in DHQrs

Hospital KDA Kohat and has not joined the enquiry proceedings. He lurther stated
that charge sheet and summery of allegation served upon on his home addressed.

According to the report of DFC Gumbat the delinquent official was not found in

E
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his home. Final% show cause notice was served upon his home address which was
: i _
received by hisgbrother who disclosed that his brother Masood Usman was il} and
under treatmentj at héspital as per report of DFC. He submitted medical leave 102
days which was% olI)tained froni DHQrs KDA hospital Kohat.
FINDINGS. .

| - Ffom the pei‘usal of record and' statements and cross examinations of the
delinquent official and given full opportunity of cross examination. The undersigned
came to the conclusion that the ﬁbscnc(—: period (83 days) may be counted as medical
leave and the remaining period spent withqul duty may please be treated as leave without
pay.

RECOMMENDATION

As per the above cited findings und impugned order of the Serviee
Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, the undersigned is reconnmended his

absenee

period as leave without pay and reinstate into service. -

.

Submitted pleasc.

\_—

(Sanauliab Khan)
Superintendent of Police,
Investigation Wing, ICohat.
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b | FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
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: N o ' ! . 2
. i o 1. | I, Javed Iqgbal, District Police Officer, Kohat as i
Ilt o , competent authority under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rule 1975

Amendment 2014 serve you Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 as
- i |

fallow -

i You were absented yourself from official duty vide DD
l ¥

No. 18 dated 29.05.2014 till date, which shows your in- efﬁclency,

w'

neghgenceI irresponsibility and lack of interest in the discharge of

government duties.

I
W 2.» You have submitted your reply which was found"'
! : ' |

unsatisfacitory from the material place before the undersigned, I am (;
8
o

l
satisfied that the charges leveled aguinst are sustainable and you h'tvc

commltted the following acts/omission specified in Police Rule 1975 .
Amendment 2014. o

!
I
HER
[
1 t
[
i

A 3. ' - As a result thereof I, as competent authority, have g
' tentatively! 'dec1ded to impose upon you the penalty of major pumshment o
under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rule 1975 Amendment 20 14 )

4. You are, therefore, required to Show Cause as to why 3

1 . L
i i

the aforesald penalty should not be imposed upon you, also 1nt1mate S

whether you desire to be heard in person. N

A o 5 : If no reply to this notice is received within seven (7) N
' ~days of its: dehvery in the normal course of circumstances, it will be
) ‘ con51der<.d/ presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that!:

case an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

o No. %Sﬁ J/PA | DISTRIC’I(‘:POI;I‘CE‘OFF)ICER,

B ' ' : KOHAT ,
: - Dated (:7 70 42017 . |
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DISTRICT KOHAT

ORDER

I
I
1
I
POLICE DEPTT:
|
l
!
!
|
]

Amendment 20 14.

1 , ~ Brief facts are that he had absented i°

himself frorn official duty vide DD No. 18 dated 29.05.2014 il date,

which shows his in-efficiency, negligence, irresponsibility and lack of .

interest in the discharge of government duties.

A denove departmental enquiry was

ordered by DIG enquiry vide hlS letter No. 2903 /E-1 dated 21.11.2016 |

and SP Investigation Wing Kohat was appointed as enquiry officer.

The enquiry officer submitted his finding
& gullty the constable for the charges leveled against him. He ‘was

issued F‘mal Show Cause NOthC The defaulter was also called in- OR

“and heard In person but he did not satisfy the. under31gned about h1s

1nnocence The allegation Ieveled against him have been proved.

In view of above I, Javed Igbal District
Police Off1cer Kohat in exercise of the powers conferred upon me,

. hereby award him a major punishment of "Dismissal from Service" |-

with Immcdlatc effect.

O‘B No. /0 4;?
Date / s:)) //(2’ 2017

| DISTRIQ@POHCE‘& FICER,
SR, ’ KOHATRp7 /L)1
N_oi(g)s 65 PA dated Kohat the / 5 <t 2. 2017, % /

Copy' of above is forwarded to the Reader, Pay

_Officer, EC and OHC for necessary actlon

This order is passcd on the de-nove |-
enquiry against Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 of this
District Pohce under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975 |

R \ IR ¢ PSSt
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ORDER.

This order is passed on a departmental appeal, filed by
Ex-Constable Masood Usman No. 1223 of Kohat district Police against the

‘-ff“punlshment order of drsmlssal from service passed by DPO Kohat vrde Order

- Book No. 1042, dated 13. 12 2017 for the allegatlons of prolong absence from .

| il off c;al duty

He preferred an appeal to the undersrgned upon whrch hlS sorvrce

'“-‘-" record and comments were obtained from DO Kohat and perused

[ have gone through the avarlable record and came to the .

'conclusmn that the punishment awarded to hlm is too harsh and rs not

commensurate wrth the gravity of offense. Therefore by taking a lenient view, |

.set aside the punishment, passed £y DPO Kohat and reinstate the appellant
W
Ex-Constable Masood Usman No. 1223 into service. The intervening period is

treated as leave without pay. He is warned to be careful in future.

- .Order Announced

e ol-2018
| }WQ e duo
(AWAL KHAN;]
Regional Police Officer,
_ - As—Kohat Reglon
No. B/ _JEC, dated Kohatthe'_ 02 ~ &7 . 2018

Copy to the District Police Ofﬁcer Kohat *for information wi/r
to his office Memo: No. 28/LB, dated 01.01.2018. His Service Record alongwith
Fauji Missal / Enquiry File is returned herewith please.

Monsall e

(AWAL KHAN)
- Regional Police Officer,
,?—Kohat Regron
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s pem el

Subject:-

. Memo:

i & —

é i A RGN :

; i

! ;

% i ::.Z

]' | 1
OFTICE OF THE o
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENI‘
DHQ TEACHING HOSPITAL " ;
KDA. KOHAT 3

E : NO‘”(\?O//Q ‘ /F_SA .:,;i

The Superintendent of Police,
Invcslii._::;llinn Wing, Kohat.

N '
VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL I3:A VL,

|
b

Refercnce your office letter No.1892/PA, datedq 16.12. 2016 on the subject cited ab

~hospital. |
| - /\CJ :
' MUDICAL SUPERIN TENDENT:
B . DHQ TEACHING HOSPITAL
Encl: As Above. -

Pated Kohat the’ 7 1272016/ ¢

ovte
and to state that the muJu.al leave in respeet o ix.Constable Masud Usman No,1223 of your
Adepartment are lclmnu! herewith (in photo st

ate ) «-ul\ found couccl/vcr:ﬁcd as per record of thm




~To

¢
OFFICE OF THE AL
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT*
DHQ HOSPITAL, KDA, KOt IA T
No. 557 IF5A
: Dated Kohat théj_@/OZ/ZOﬁj ',,_f{i
The Supenntendent of Police, ,
- Investigation Wing, Kohat
Subject:- VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL LEAVE.
| | |

Referehce your office letter ,No,04/PA, dated 04.01.2017 and remm|d§_a{r{%
- No, 46/PA dated’ 16 01.2017,0n the subject cited above and to state that the medléa'li
documents in respect of Ex.Constable Masud Usman No,1223 are returned herew;th (in'

- original) duly found correctlvenfled as per record of this Hospltal !
Encl: As Above. ., = - ‘ _ MED!CAL SuU ERINTENDENTf f
' L S DHQ TEACHING HOSPITAL
b . ' %O AT ;
7 R

Sup"'m* endent GV nhnq
huestigation l(',‘ ;tq_}fL\/
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Phone No: 0922-9260274

Fax__ No: 0922-9260275

From: " The Superintendent of Police,
[nvestigation Wing, Kohat

To: The  District Police Ofticer, Kohat.

No. 4B 0 /PA  Dated Kohat the, // -o& 1017,

Subject: DENOVO DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EN-1C;
' MASOOD USMAN NO.1223 DISTRICT KOHAT

Memo:

Please refer to your office Endst: No. 4650/PA dated 12.6.2017.

!
It is submitted that in compliance with your above quoted niemo: 1 have
f ' : .
gone through the record it has been revealed that the delinquent official was enlisted in Kohat

Distt: Police as Constable w.e.from 11.3.2001. He is resident of village Khushalgarh Tehsil &
|

Distt: Kohat. He is son? of Mohammad Usman of the same village. [le has 16-years four months

and 29 days serviee in his credit.

Itis Further submitted that according to the record hewas posted as Traitic
Police Constable in the year, 2014. He has granted 120-days Earned leave wee.from 28.01.2014
and his arrival report back for duty on 29.5.2014 but he failed to join the duty and remain

absented himself from lawful duty without any leave or permission of the competent authority as

detail given below :-

“He has absented himself from official duty vide DD No.18 dated 29.5.2014 till 10

date which shows his in efficiency, negligence, irresponsibility and lack of

interest in the discharge of Govt: duties.”

Proper departmental proceeding was initiaied against him by the then Dist: Police

Officer, Kohat. The. defaulter Constable was served with Charge Sheet and Statement of

Allegation: for his willful absence. DSP/City Kohat was appointed to conduct departmental
enquiry against him and to submit findingin stipulated period. On the recommendation of

Enqguiry Officer he was removed from service vide DPO Kohat O13 No., 1048 dated 20.8.2014).

R Radd P G f o ad bl e St
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The &elinquent official filed an appeal in the NWFP (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) .

Service Tribunal against the order of removal from service which has been accepted vide
| 4 ST

Judgement dated 24.12.2014. The directions to conduct Denovo Departmental Enquiry against . -
I

him. The defaulter Constable was issued Charge Sheet and Statement of Allegation and the

. L - . - . . : !
N EE undersigned was appointed as Enquiry Officer against him. : ]
ool | . N
“h T During the course of enquiry the defaulier Constable was called o the office &
1 . & ) . . o
\ : i f
PR . N . | . . . . . . .
o heard in person and recorded his statement. He was given full opportunity of corss examination! .
S I ; b
lw .

The defaulter Constable stated in his statement that he has eranted 120-days Farned Jeave

= Cot w.e.from 28.01.2014 to 28.5.2014 but unfortunately he fell ill and unable to join Police duty. He

further stated that he has admitted in DHQ KIDA Hospital Kohat for that reason he has not joined

, the enquiry proceeding. Charge Sheet and Statement of Allegation also served upon his home
5 - . i . "o
address. According to the report of DIFC PS Gumbat the delinquent ollicial was not [ound in his

home. Even FFinal SHow Cause Notice was served his home address which was received by his

1

brother who disclosed that his brother Masood Usmian was i1l and under teentient al Hospital,
i

He obtained medical leave 102 days from DHQrs: Hospital KDA Kohat.

RECOMMENDATIONS
| |

. Keeping in view the grounds facts, available record and long serviee, |

am of the opinion that the allegation leveled against the delinquent Constable were proved,

therefore he is recommended for major punishment Compulsory refirement from service.

{(Sanamah Khan ),
Superintendent of Police 4
Investigatton Wing, Kohat |




Phone: 091-9211947

Office of the Inspector General of Police f‘j .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, X

No. /E&L, dated Péshawar the / 7 /O,§J2
Co To: = . ‘ “The  District Police Qlficer, ‘ :
g : ‘ : Kahat o~ [/
N Subject: .l DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST \
S . 'EX-FC MASAUD USMAN NO. 1223 DISTRICT KOHAT
Memo; | 5 ‘
\ \-\ -
;

 "Please refer to your office letter No.280S/PA dated 06.04.2017, d-the subject”
cited above. ' ‘ ~ P

2. i On perusal of the fi fndmgs of the denovo departmental enquiry it has been i

L
1!

revealed that a formal enqulry has been conducted as per direction of Service Tribunal.

n o
3. You being competent authority in the instant case may proceed further in the ll"hf

of recommcndatlons of the enqunry officer, under intimation to this office. BN
|

(SHAHAB MAZHAR BHALLI)PSP. -
DIG/Enquiry & Inspection i
For Inspector General of Police

SR L : Khybher Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar L
"/ No. é£/7 9 /‘é S JE&I, ‘ Gl

't Copy ofdbove is lorwardcd for mformdt:on to:-

|
i
I
b
i
v
!
t
H

The Regional Police Otﬁccr,. Kohat.

2. Thclncharfre CRC, CPO,

J ~1 ok
(SHAHAB MAZHAR BHALLDPSPY |
DIG4Enqdiry & Inspection v
For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawaf
\./

' -
~ e, Vv g,
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Khyber Pakhtur KhwajPeshawar

!
F C EOF THE o
SCTOR GENERAL OF POTL ,.CE
KEYB E —'&KHTL'\'I\HW,; v g )
‘Cem:al Pohce Office. °=<mu ar :
No, ; 2 7 /_Legal dated Peshawar, the Z’)_.? £ e
- - j
ORDER d
The Service Tribunal, Khyber Palxhu.nkhma eshawar often issues dire cuon
of de-novo inquiry proceedings ‘while chs g the Service Appeais ﬁl b - Palics -k
nersonnel ageinss the arders of dep;m::emu aithotities. The bulk ¢f cries grao " G
BRE b}
rentaaded 10 deperiment on grounds of defeciive and ‘3'1.11\ Inquiries pro¢zed! n:; 1
concusted oy the depariment. The derartmental ‘.amormu often exunerite ':-‘m':" lf
deliripent olficersofficials during de-sova inquiry proceedings withoul rakins, ;
. - J
seriows efforts for collecting evidence in ~upport of the charges. !
[ order 1o siugamline the conduct of de-novo departmental  iny juicy, i
proceedings the Provincial l’mhcr tficers is pleased o direct that in future i) ’15-
nove inquiries in pursuance of th(. directions of Service Tribunal will bc entrusted ¢ :
Deputy Inspector General of Police Enquiry & Inspection CPQ, Peshawer, ¢ '\\":3‘.\: b
nominate the penal of inquiry. The depér?mental authority will reinstase e
. i
officer/officials for the purpose of de-novo mqun‘y p10bced1ngs if S0 directed by tl: e |
Tribunal. ' - L
__,..,;-;?’/. )
TS .
/..d' /‘ '
- !
/"'/ ! /(“’1"“ LN l
/(NASIR KHAN DURRADR II) P
Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Do - Peshawar
No. % %1 9~ /Legal datec Peshawar, tiie 225 / £ 2016 |
Copy of the above is forwarded {o:- f
3
t. All Units of Police of Ki bet Pak;nu-&h wa.
|
2. c;m‘v Tnspector Genersd of Police, 138 1 CPO, Peshuiwar,
. . . ) . . ] ’
G FRO 0 IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. | 3
)
i
{Vluh ammad /\la“n S sé-wm yPST o
DIG Hea ers IR
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' BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR -

‘Service Appeal No. 191/2018

Masood Usman | RELIEPePRrPS ﬂppe!lant

 VERSUS

PPO7 Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others e Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.

| Resgectivelly Sheweth:

Parawise comments on behalf of Respondents are submitted as under:-
Preliminary Objections: |

That the appellant has got no cause of action.

That the appellant has got no locus standi.

That the appellant is estopped to file the instant appeal due to hfs own conduct.
That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

That the appeal is not maintainable for misjoinder and non-joinder of necessary

parties.

Facts

. The appellant willfully absented himself from lawful duty without any legal

proceedings vide DD No. 18 dated 29.05.2014. Therefore, he was proceeded

departmentally in accordance with law & rules.

' ~Incorréct, it was established during the course of inquiry that the appellant had

gone on 120 days earned leave and déliberately failed to report his arrival on

_expiry of his leave on 29.05.2014. As reported by DFC the appellant had gone
- abroad for earning livelihood as per statement of the elders of the locality. Copy

of inquiry is annexure “A”.
The departmental appeal was devoid from merits and unjustified and correctly
rejected by the respondent.

The judgment of the Honorable Tribunal was implémented in its true spirit. The

-appellant Waé' reinstated in service for purpose of de-novo proceedings

accordingly.

Pertains to record, hence no comments.

e ——




proceeded With de-novo inquiry. The charge of his willful absence for a long

- codal formalities, a major punishment of dismissal from service was imposed on

the appellant. Copy of the de-novo inquiry is annexure “B”".

The departmental appeal was accepted by taking lenient view by the responde‘nt

3¢

av——

“Incorrect, -the judgment *8f- thé “Tribunal* was® honored. The appellant was |

- period was proVed beyond any shadow of doubt. Therefore,ﬁon completion of all -

No. 2 and he was reinstated in service. However, the appeliant remained out\ of

service for about one year and did not deserve for salary on the principle “when
there is no work, there is no pay”. Hence the intervening period was treated
as leave without pay. '

- The appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal due to his own

conduct.

Grounds:

spirit. Furthermore, the appellant was-proceeded in accordance with law & rules.

Incorrect, the appellant was reinstated in- service on acceptance of his

'departmenta'l appeal by the respondent No. 2.

Incorrect, the appellant was not entitled for any back benefit, as he remained out

of service willfully. Furthermore, the appellant is not entitled for pay for
intervening period on the principle “no work, no pay’. ’

l_ncofrect, the appellant after availing 120 days earned leave did not make his
arfival report on due date. A

The ‘service record of the appellant is in different, he was previously awarded

‘punishments for willful absence.

Incofréct, the appellant was granted 120 days earned leave, but he did not

report his arrival on expiry of his leave. During a departmental proceedings, it

- . was reported by the DFC that the appellant had gone abroad for earned leave.

Incorrect, the inquiry was conducted in accordance with law / rules within

- stipulated period and the appellant was afforded ample opportunity of defence /
- hearing. '

Incorrect, the appella'nt remained wiliful absent from duty and is not entitled for
any salary for the intervening period, as, the appellant did not serve during the

intervening period, therefore, the appellant cannot be granted salary for a such

period in the interest of public exchequer.

The judgment /order of the Honorable Tribunal has been implemented in its true.



Vi
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_ view of the above, it is submitted that the appeal is without
merit, substance and:against fact / law, it is, therefore, prayed that the instaht appeal of
the appellant may kindly be dismissed with cost.
PG g
PPO/Inspector General of Police, Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Peshawar,
(Respondent No. 1) (Respondent No. 4)
\
o Dy: Inspector General of Police :
& Kohat Regiot\Kohat SR

\
{Respon e\nt) ca 2




' EFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER: PAKHTUNKHWA
R SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

\

Seérvice Appeai No. 191/2018

" Masood Usman - i, ﬂppeilant
- VERSUS
PPO / Inspector General of Police, - .
B, Respondents

~ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others

_ COUNTER AFEIDAVIT

- We, the below mentioned resApondents, do hereby solemnly

_ aff‘i‘rm and declare on oath that contents of parawise comments are

correct and true to the best of our knowledge and belief. Nothing has
been concealed from this Hon: Tribunal.

- PPO/Inspector General of Police, Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

'_ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ' : - through Chief Secretary, Peshawar,
(Re_spon“d’ent No. 1) (Respondent No. 4)

G‘

“(Respondent No. 3)




QR B ER

This order is }r_ sed on fhf' dcpdr imental enguiry
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,’»rwf facts are that he has abqent(’d hlmwlf from h\ offic:

vide DD No. 18 dated 29 08.2014 till to date. ‘Which .shows Mg in-at

[ER RS

negligence, jrre_sponsmlbihty and lake of interest in the discharge of government -

- ' Chawc Shccl/SL{mmary of Allegations of the d

constable was sent on his | home address, served upon-him throtgh his

ana- Mr. L;ﬂ I*:md. Khar DSP City, {&ohdt was: appomted as Enquiry Oicor oo

proceed against him dcpartmcnta]]y The enqwrv omcer has submit -

findings a,}d found him guilty of the chay ges leveled against hlm

in-Spite of this Final Show (,aus.c Notice was also sen:

heme address through local police vide this office Memo: No. 4557/ P

(15

5. Oéa 2014 which was received by hlS brother of the said constable apd

. : . y ] ) L
“Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 o >f this district Police: under Poli =

abroad. Therefore, LhL undersumed took a dppartmcnml astion ag;:—l_i.n.;

zned Remo‘md 1mm ‘-;E‘”Vle" irom the date of his absence.

OB No. /011__“ . P
- Date 40708 og14 | msmlw LI;}B 6

X

FAPA Worl( 2033V inal, Show Cause Nouce Charee Shuct, Exolanation, Order 201300 R 1 £ R Wilcac

:cpur Lot daily dairy of Traffic Qtaff was also reported that now he ATt
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. PS Gumbat R ' v . ' _ No 4 (?/_Y_IPA -
©F - . S Dated2.5-&% /2014,

DRI
o :

et
\;f%'*a -

Subject: - FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE,
' Memo: -

Enclosed Final Show Cause Notice (ih du—plic‘ate) againsi
Cohstable Masud Usman No. 1223 is sent herewith_ to serve.upon hin:

00 his
home address. One copy of th

€ same dully - signed by him and returr:
on. His home address is as under- -

Constable Masud Usman No. 1223 §

to this
. office for further necessary acti

/O Mﬁhanimad Usman
R/O Khushaal Garh PS Gumbat. o '

o
e
. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
: . . '~ KOHAT
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- Hephppen . .

g o Ty

o i N - . - T Y
M""‘"{-‘“"“" . e e . e —
o, . A e . - . .
""Nvu...__% . . e
) ”""“‘W“
et



'FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE | -

1. -1, Muhammad Saleem, District Police Officer,
competent authority under the Police Ruje 197
- Usman No. 1223 as fallow:- . '

Koh:it _ RS
S serve you Constable M:asoo

The ébnsequent ﬁpon _the com

pletion of enquiries concucted
‘against you by the Enquiry Officer, Mr.

Lal Farid Khan DSP City Kohat.

: ol the §
Enquiry Officer, the materials on the record and other connected papers. | amn 5
satisfied that the charge against you 1is proved and you have committcd the :

rity, have tentutively

penalty of major punishment under Police

] * you desire to
be heard in person..- - . - - S

S - If no,'reply to this notice is réceived within seven
delivery in the normal course of circumsta
that you have no defence to pu

f’(?) ,vday-s of its
‘ | nees, it 'v{rilll be.éo;isigi;e;fed/ presumed
tin and in that case an €X-partg action shall be
taken against you. | . - | | "
6 Copy of »find‘ing of the enqui_ry officer.is enéloéed.' i N

S P DISTRICT\POLYCE OFFICER,
ol R S . “ROHAT
Dated (0 Q«E /2004 o KOHA
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 FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ' .
-l.’ T Muhammad Saleem, Dlstrlct Pohce Officer,_ Cohat as
y T compétent'-authority under the Police Rule 197'3 serve you - Constab: e Masood
Q , :
> ~ Usman No. 1223 as fallow:- - ' :
‘ The consequent upon . the cornpletlon of enqumes . onduct‘ed
_,’ ot .against you by the Enqulry Off:cer Mzr. Lal Fand Khan DSP Cntv Kchat.

On gomg through the fmdlngs and recommendatio-'m of the

he materials on the record and other connccted pc
‘com nitted the

2.

Enquiry. Officer, t
sahsﬁed that the charge against you is proved and you have

Lo pee e followmg acts/ omxssmn spemﬁed m Police Rule 1975 v
R .Ap . . . - . '/.-l. .

pers, [ am

l"

I 8 dated

~You had absented yourself from offlclal duty vide DD NC.

29.05.2014 till to datae.'Whmh s regligence,

hows your m eff1c,1ency, /

" irresponsibility and lake of interest in the dlscharge of/g overnment

duties. - % o / |

it thereof I, as comgetent author1
you the penalb’ of ma;or pums
' g .

requlred}to Show Cause*

pon 5o also lnturate ‘whether you <1m1re to

penalty should not be 1mposed u 7

3. "As a resu ty,(;fiaVC tentatively
: dec1ded to 1mpose upon phent under Police
Rule 1975 ‘

4. - You are fherefofe s to why the e'forcsaid

bc heard in per%on U S

s} Jed
5 , If no reply to t‘ otice is recr Wlthm seven (7) days of 1ts
s€ of Clrcumsta,ces it 'will be con51dered/ presumed

. dehvery in the normal / L% s
it > Putin ang- ‘that case an ex-parte action shall be

that you have n

taken againo S AL
i erT = py\offmd.mg of th/@'énquh’y officer‘is enclosed.

WA DISTRICT\POLECE OFFICER,
HAT




No 9(5;(5‘77 /P"s
Dated@S:_—S /2014,

Loaet L

' FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE,

+

Enclosed Final Show Cause Notlce (m duplicate) ag ain st
Conmnstable Masud Usman No. 1223is sent herewith to serve upon him on his
home address. One copy of the same dully signed by him and return te this

office for further necessary action. His home address is as under: -

r?,-,- o o ' Constable Masud Usman No. 1223 S/0 Muhammad Usman
. - ' A R/O Khushaal Garh PS Gumbat. » -
, .
. . _ o DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
- A - KOHAT.
}
i
-
. %
.';rf“f.é‘ "
1 )=
v ¢

{
g
4
o




€

g
 FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. | 'I, Javed Igbal, District Police Officer, Kohat as

competent authonty under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pohce Rule 1¢75
Amendment 2014 serve you Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 as

- fallow:-

LS

You were absented -yourself from ofﬁc1al duty vide D

‘No 18 dated 29, 05 2014 till date, which shows your -in- efﬁc1ency,_

neghgence, 1rrespons1b111ty and lack of mterest in the discharge of

' government duties.s,

2. . " You’ have submitted . your reply ‘which was found
o unsansfactory from the matenal place before the unders1gned I am

satisfied that the charges leveled against are sustainable and you have

commltted the following acts/omlssmn spe01ﬁed in Pohce Rule 1975'

Amendment 2014.

3. o As a result thereof I, as . competent authorzty, have

tentatlvely decided to 1mpose upon you the penalty of major punlshme
under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 Amendment 2014

4. o You are, therefore required to Show Cause as to why‘

the aforesald penalty should not be imposed upon you, also.intimate

- whether you desire to be heard in person

5 N If* no reply to this notice is received within seven (7) ,

days of its dehvery in the normal course of mrcumstances, it will be -

con51dered/ presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that

case an, ex-parte actlon shall be taken agamst you. : !
; .

No. ZOS rpa ST  pistRIC

Dated (7 10y2017"

DIMA Work 20 m/clmr[_qu Wheet, Blime Cavse |, Pinal show Can Notiee, Explmssilon/ Figal Show aune Nulice 2016
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- delivery in the normal course of circumstances, it will be considered/presumed

Bali \‘-

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I, Muhammad Saleem, District Police Officer, Kchat

competent authority under the Police Rule 1975 serve you Constable #asood
Usman No. 1223 as fallow -

The consequent upon the completlon of enquiries co 1ducted

agalnst you by the: Enqulry Officer, Mr. Lal Farid Khan DSP City Kohz ¢,

2. On gomg through the ﬁndmgs and recommendatlons of the
Enqu1ry Officer, the materlals on the’ record and other connected papers, [ am
satlsfled that the charge against you 1S proved and you have commnied the

followmg aCtS/OInlSSlOI‘I spec1f1ed in- Pohce Rule 1975. .

You had absented yourself from official duty vide DD NO. 8 dated
29.05:2014 till to date. Which shows your in- eff1c1ency, ne;rligence,

irresponsibility and lake of 1nterest in the dlscharge of government
duties. ' |

3. As a result thereof I, as competent authomty, have ten atwcly

decided to impose upon you the penalty of major pumshment und< T Police
Rule 1975.

4., You are therefore required to Show Cause as to why the : foresaid

penalty should not be imposed upon you, also 1nt1mate whether you ddesire to
be heard in person '

S- : If no reply to thls notice is I’CCCIVCd w1th1n seven (7) days of its

that you have no defence to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be
taken against you.

6 - Copy of finding ‘o_f the enquiry officer is enclosed.

No.‘ ‘?555/1)‘4

TS L .~ DISTRICY POLICE OFFICER,
| o o S o HAT
Dated & "gr/2014 : . , . /é
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DEPARTMBNTAL ENQUTRET 464 THGT

v

CONST:MASOSD BSMAN 5§9.1323,

Censtable Masood ¥sman Bo.1222 while yoauwd ub
K Traffic Police, He baé'granteﬁ 120 days B rmed Te svw omd ko
! arrival report bacl for dubywas due date en 28,5,
AR failed to do so and was ahsented himself from dut »
? : : nally with out any Leave/prier permission irom ©l: ocomg
autherity vide BP No.18 dated 29;$;2@1§»and;is st iLi

' Gharge Sheet & statement of allegatior tox sand

to his home address through spegial messenger DRC ﬂﬁ&hzadlea
But the defaulter Constable ig net avail ard ner he rtfend

the office ef~taelenqairy efficer uptill new

"‘écceraimg to the repert of BFE Ihteshg s -1 ‘1ae

N@.ﬂ? of P$ Gumbat which revealed that the defaul “er Sonstnble
is net ﬁoun@ present in hig heuse/¥illage,

Heharrir Traffie Police stated that the
Constable zbove named has absented himself from o “f'icial duty
Q;e;fnemjﬁ %55§§3§;amd is still ebsent. He. alse siated that
Constable Masood Wswan has bean gone to. Abroad.

T ———
H

doelanlterp

R

. "~ From the perusal of bis service reeord o ws.
ehlisted in Police Bepartment on 11.3.,2001, bad e it
and good=1 is in his record. I e e

e s N

e

-"””“Kéépiﬁgﬂiﬂ'@iew the aboVeloiré&mstances g évidence

6N record abeve mamed defaulter Somstable has abs ntad himéglff

fxoﬁ'@ffiéiél‘duty'intégﬁiemally/deleggéfgigwgigﬁ';i; ey 1eav

Sr prior perwission frow Lhe cempetant awthority t .e.froyp

R N — PR & '
j@i&é&%@j% and is still absemt . e hze gone to abry &0,
1t is recommended that he may be awarded for maje:

e e et e e,

) » . . '
of Temoval from service, '

Therefane

) Submitted plegse. | ™

/

: : vl
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Gity Kobat,
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L 777/c/ (1]
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2 o A
DlscipLINARY ACTION
L |, MUHAMMAD SALEEM, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT, as competent authority, am of the opinion that you Constable

Masood Usman No. 1223 have rendered yourself liable to be proc:eded

against departmentally under Police .Disciplinary ‘Rule 1975 as you have

committed the following acts/omissions.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS | N -
You had absented yourself from official duty vide DD NMo. 18

dated 29.05.2014 till to date. Which shows your in-

efficiency, négligence, irresponsibility and lake of interest in

the discharge of government duties.

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said aczused

with reference to the above allegations, Mr. Lal Farid Khan DSP City Kohat

~ is appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with
‘provision of ?che Police Disciplinary Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity
of hearing to the accused official, record its findings and make, within iwenty

five days of the réccipt of this order, recommendations as to punishm=nt or

e T e

other a]ipropriate action against the accused official.

The accused official shall join the proceedihg on the date,

time and place fixed by the enquiry officer. =

No.?éﬁgrQS/PA, dated (?O ~& . /2014,
' - Copy of above is forwarded to:- '

1. - Mr, Lal Farid Khan DSP City, Kohat:- The Enquiry Officer for

~ initiating proceedings against the accused under the provis.ons.of

. - Police Rule-1975. o : ' -

2. Constable Masood Usman No.1223:- The concerned official /

a officer’s with the directions to appear before the Enquiry officer, on
the date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer, ior the -

purpose of enquiry proceedings. :

f RS PR




CHARGE SHEET. -

I MUHAMMAD SALEEM DISTRICT POLI(‘E GFFICER,
- KOHAT as competent authority, hereby charge you Constable Mascod

Usman No. 1223 Under Disciplinary Pohce Rules'

(1975 as you have
committed the followmg illegal act.

You had absented yourself from off101a1 duty vide BD ‘\IO 18
dated 29. 05 2014 till to date. Which. shows your in-

. efficiency, neghgence, 1rrespons1b111ty and lake of interest in

the discharge of government duties.

L 2 By reasons of the above you appear to be guilty of

misconduct as defined in Rule 2 (111) of Police Disciplinary Rules, 975 and

o S have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penaitles explained in rule 04
| ; of the said rules

; - 3. o You are, .therefore, requlred to submlt your written

statement within O07days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the

enquiry
officer. |

Your. written defense if any should reach the Enquiry
: Ofﬁcer w1thm the specified period, falhng which it shall be presumed that you

have no defence to put in and in that case ‘ex-parte action shall be taken
agamst you.

! 4. A statement of allegation is ehclosed.

R e P Lol

FAPA Work 2013\Final, Show Cause Notice, Charge Sheet, Explanation, Order 2013\C H ARGE SHEET2013.doc
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official duty., .‘

oty ,
A |

. X ‘ " N . ) ) .
This .ord’er 'is passed ‘on a _departmental appeal, filed by

Ex-Constable Masood Usman No. 1223"cf Kohat: district Police against the

_ punishment order of dismissal from sery};cé,pag'_s,éd by DPOjKohat vide Order
Book No, 1042, dated 13.12.2017 for the alle'g?t_ibn‘s of prolong absence from

.- .

He preferred an appeal to the Unde.ré_igned;',qpon which his'séwch.

- record and comments were obtained from DPO Kbﬁ'ét and perused.

"I have gone -‘thrlérughf 't'hé; ayéilablél'récmd and ‘came to the

set aside the -p'uriishr‘hent,‘ passed by DPO '!(ohia't‘ and reinstate the appellant
Ex-Constable Masood Usman No. 1223 into service. The intervening period is
treated as leave E\)vith"o‘ut'pailjk. He is warned to be careful in future.

A ‘ ’& ,KQ leine
" (AWAL KHAN;
Regional Police Officer.
A-gKofnat Regicn.

Order Announced .
OR-ol-201g -

.

No__ 3/ /EC, dated Kohat the:_02 = o7 15018

—

Bor ){ét"fz" ”’4 .

_Copy td' the District ‘Pdfice' ‘Ofﬁc’:er',zKéhat ‘fbr information wir

- 1o his office Mem'o;“ No. 28/LB, dat_ed'01._01 :2018: His”Service‘ Record alongwith - |

Fauji Missal / Enquiry File is returneqd herewith please. -

. A (AWAL KHAN)
(2 . - Regional Police Officer,
— - } A#—Kohat Region,

_—

f

.
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Al







POLICE DEPTT: , DISTRICT KOHAT

t

- ORDER

This order is passed on the de-nove
enquiry against Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 of this
District Police under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975
Amendment 2014, _ :

Brief facts are that he had absented
himself from ofﬁcxal duty vide DD No. 18 dated 29.05.2014 till date; |
which shows hxs in- -efficiency, neghgence irresponsibility and lack af

interest in the discharge of government duties.

A denove departmental enquiry was
ordered by DIG enquxry vide his letter No. 2903/E-I dated 21.11. 2016
and SP Investigation Wing Kohat was appointed as enquiry officer.

& The enqulry officer submitted his ﬁndmg
& gmlty the constable for the charges leveled against him. He was-
issued Final Show Cause Notice. The defaulter was also called in OR
and heard in person but he did not satisfy the undersigned abotit his

mnocence The allegahon leveled against him have been proved.

In view of above I, Javed Igbal .District
Police Officer, Kohat in exercise of the powers conferred upon me,

hereby award hl% a major punishment of “Dismissal from Servicz"

with immediate effect.

OB No. 0 Qé i ' \ Aa ——— '

- Date/ S ~I2 /3017 4;2 S\ :
DISTRI OFFICER,

\y | . KOHAT%02/L)2
No gS&«—Q@PAdatedKohatthe /8 {2 2017. %//}

“%Copy of above is' forwarded to the Reader, Pay
Officer, EC and OHC for necessary action.

-('JJ"

s,
&

-

D/PA Fark 200/ Claroe Mlxn Show Canse + Vil Bl Cause Mouxe M cpanstim/ Order 1016
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

) R Javed Iqgbal, District Police ‘Officer, Kohat as
competent authority under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rule 1975

Amendment 2014 serve > you Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 1223 as

fallow -

You were absented yourself from official duty vrde DD
No. 18 dated 29 05. 2014. tlll date, which shows your 1n—efﬁc1ency,-
.
-neghgence, rrresponmblhty and lack of mterest in the dlscharge of

government duties. - - . Lo 3

2. o % You have submitted your reply Wthh was found |
unsatlsfactory from the materlal place before the undersxgned I am
satisfied that the charges leveled agamst are sustainable and you have
commltted the followmg acts/omlssmn spe01ﬁed in Police Rule 1975
Amendment 20 14‘% ' '

3. As a result thereof I as competent authonty, have
tentatlvely demded fo 1mpooe upon you the pena‘ty of major numshnent
under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 Amendment 2014, '

4. " Yéu are therefore requrred to Show Cause as to Why»
the aforesald penalty should not be 1mposed upon you also. intirnate
: whether you desn’e to be heard m person '

S S If no reply to- this notlce is received within seven (7)
days of ltS dehvery in the normal course of circumstances,- it will be
conSIdered/ presuﬁﬁed that you have no defence to put in and in that
case an ex-parte actlon shall be taken agamst you. : :
—v‘vt’f |

No. 7O S /oA ' DIstRic TCWF?
- ~ T - KOHAT
Dated { 7 702017

T e
Ay

5" X i




&

whether you desxre to ‘be heard In person.

. FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE .
——‘———*—.“——

'.1’. I, Javed Iqbal District Police Officer, Kohat as.

competent authonty under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975

.Amendment 2014 serve you Ex-Constable Masaud Usman No. 124.3 as
_

fallow:- N

“#You were absented yourself from official duty vid= DD |

No. 18 dated 29.05. 2014 till date, which shows your in-efficiency,
negligence, 1rrespon81b111ty and lack of 1nterest in the dlscharg'e of

government dutl%s

<«

2. You have submitted your reply ‘which was found

unsat1sfactory from the materlal place before the underSIgned am
satisfied that the charges leveled against are sustamable and you have

commltted the- followmg acts/om1ss1on spemﬁed in Police Rule 1975

' Amendment 2014.

3. ' mAs a result thereof I, as competent authonty, have

‘ tentatlvely decided to impose upon you the penalty of major punish-ment )

under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pohce Rule 1975 Amendment 2014,

4. S You are, therefore, required to Show Cause as to Why

ﬁ. "
‘the aforesaxd penalty should not be lmposed upon you, alsointimate -

Lo

5 . If no reply to this notice is recewed within seven (7).

days of its dehvery in the normal course of- 01rcumstances, it wﬂl be

:conmdered/ presumed that you have no _defence .to. put m and in that -

case an ex—parte actlon shall be taken agalnst you

No. 7O /PA- o Dls'rmcgém. CER,
e al  KOHAT
Dated(?-’mx/zfmi S - ’




- PhoneNo: 09229260274 - - .
‘Fax_ No: Q9229260275~ ¢t I T -

g -ﬂ.

From: The Superintendent of Police,
S Investigation Wing, Kohat

To: The District Police Officer, Kohat:

No. 4®0./PA  Dated Kohat the, ___//*-052 /2'017,.'
A“tvf;“iu, __— *%

Subject: DENOVO DEPAR I‘MENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EX-FC* i
MASO()D USMAN NO.1223 DISTRICT K()HA! L ‘ o

Memo:

Please re;f@r to'your office Endst: No. 4650/PA'datcd 12.6.2017.

It is submitted that i in- comphance with your above quoted memo: i fuive

g,one Ihrough the record it hd§ been revealcd that the dquuent olﬁual was cnlisted in Ko hay

Distt: Pohce as Constable 2 egfrom 11.3.2001. He is re51dent of v:llage Khushalgaxh Tehs:t &
Dist: Kohat He is son of Mohammad Usman of the same v1llagc He has 167years four mo.iths

- and 29 days service in his crec’i,,lu_g. '

ltis further‘ submitted that according: to fhe record he w?x%‘ posted as '1'1‘1. H
Police (‘onstable in the year 20]4 He has granted 120 -days Eamed leave w.c. hom 28.01.2 114 ‘
and his amval report back f01 duty on 29.5.2014 but he falled to join the dul\ and ren.an
absented hlmself from lawful duty without any leave or permiseion of thé competent-aut‘horii‘_ as

~ detail given below :- ‘

X ,ggi“j,g,

' “He has absented hlmself from official duty vide DD No 18 daled 29 3. 2014 tiii o
date Whlch shows his in efﬁclency, negligence, 1rrcsponblb1hly and lack of

interest i in the dlscharge of Govt dutles

Proper departmcutal proceedlng was mltxdled against him by the Liu.n Dlstl Poiice
Ofﬁccr Kohat “The defaultelé Constable was served with -C ‘harge 9hee1 and Statemen; of,
- Allegation for hxs willful abecnce DSP/City Kohat was appomtcd ) conduet depaxlmc il

enquiry against him and to submlt ﬂndmgm stipulated period. On the recommcndatlon of

- Enquiry Officer he was removed from service vide DPO Kohat OB No. 1048 dated 20.8.2014.

-
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| The delmqucnt @ff' cial ﬁlcd an appeal in- thc NWH’ (Khybu Pakhtunkhv 4l
Service, Tnbunal agamst the order of removal from service whmh has been accepted vl |
Judgement dated 24.12.2014. The di'rections to conduct Denov_o Departmental Enquiry agai s
'hi'n'n. .The defaulter Constable Fas issued Charge Sheet and Statement .ot‘ Allegation and 1he

'rundersigned was appointed as Enquiry Officer against him.

Durmg the course of enquiry the defaulter Constable was called to the OfﬁL

heard in person and recorded hlS statement He was given full opportumty of corse exammatn a.

The defaulter Constabie stated in his statement that he has granted 120- days Farned lca. v

w.e.from 28.01.2014 to 28 5. 2014 but unfortunately he tcll 1!] and unabk to join P()llbk. dul) ’

further stated that he has admttted in DHQ. KDA [Iospttal Kohat for that reason he has not ;om d

the enquiry proceedlng Charge Sheet and Statement of Allegation also served upon his ho:

address. According to the report“of DFC PS Gumbat the delinquent ofﬁual was not found m s
. home Even Final Show Cause Notice was served his home address which was reu:lved bv t 15

brolhel who dxeclosed that his blother Masood Usman was ill and under treatment al Hospit.i-

He obtained medical leave 102 days from DHQrs: Hospital KDA Kohat.

RECOMMENDATIONS

\;v_{gl
Keepmg in view thc grounds lacts, avaitable rcwrd and lung servicc. i
-am of the opmlon that the allcg‘ttlon leveled ag,amst the delmqumt C onst‘nblc were prove ;.

' therefore he i 1s recommended for major punlshment Compulsor\ retlrement trom service.

¥ A ' '

& (Sdnallah Khan)
Superintendent of Police.
Investigation Wing. Koh:
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‘)ENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EX-CONSTABLE MASAU

USMAN NO. 1223

ALLEGATIONS (PUC Flag [

.

A

You had absented yourself from _-officia,l' duty
vide DD No. 18 dated 29.05.2014 till date, which
shows in—efﬁciéncy, '
lack of

discharge of government duties.

your . ‘negligenice,

irresponsibility and. interest ‘in -the. y

i

CHARGE SHEET/ STATEMENT

- OF ALLEGATIONS (Flag B}

AND WRITTEN REPLY (Flag C)

pisd

A denove départmental enquiry was ordered by |

DIG enquiry vide his letter No. 2903/ E-T dated
21.11.2016 and 'SP Investigation Kohat Mr. Sana

Ullah was appomted as enquiry officer.

' FINDING /

RECOMMENDATION OF .

ENQUIRY OFFICER (Flag D) .
e ra

i The

Enqulry Officer conducted ~denove

departmental enquiry and submitted ‘his findin;g

report that the absence period i.e 83 days may | -

be treated as leave w1thout pay and recom:nened

| for remstatement into serv1ce

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Nil

W/DPO, KOHAT

el

13 JUA Work J016/0rer Raom Proforten AMNEIOR Mufanna

Submitted for favolr of perusal and order please.
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Phone: 091-9211947

@ .q'
Offlce of the lnspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa:;,,« s.m
No. . . /B&I dated Peshawar the /- 7 /oém
To: " The District Police Officer,
. ~Kohat
Subject: " DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST
N " EX-FC MASAUD USMAN NO. 1223 DISTRICT KOHAT T
Memo: : ‘ _ LT
D— . : \.
" ‘

Please refer to your office letter No.2805/PA dated 06 04. 2017 orr -the. subject’ V
cited above, ’

On perusal of the ﬁndmgs of the denovo departmental enquiry it has been
' revealed thata formal enqulry has been conducted.as per dtrectlon of Servnce Tribunal.

3. ‘ " You bema competent authority i in the instant case may proceed further in the lwht
of recommendatlons‘of the enquury officer, under intimation to thls office. ’ , o

(SHAHAB MAZHAR BHALLI)PSP
DIG/Enquiry & Inspection Lo
For Inspector General of Police

: : ‘ . Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar :'

Copy of above is forwarded for information to:-
. The Regional Police Offi icer, Kohat
2. The lncharge CRC CPO

iry & Inspection

v For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ie—shay/ '

AR R T



‘Phone:  091-9211947

Office of the lnspector General of Pollce
. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar./«-
:‘t',_";"}

No. . - JE&L dated Peshawar the / 7 /oéfzow

. Tor - Th . District Police Off icer,
: : . " Kohat , ' .
- Subject: " DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST .

EX-FC MASAUD USMAN NO 1223 DISTRICT KOHAT

Pfea‘se refer to your office letter No.2805/PA .dated 06.04.201';,\,,&T-~~the.,subje'ct o
éited above.” ~ ‘ ' h '
2. ‘ - On perusal of the ﬁndmgs of the denovo departmental enqulry it Bas been _
, revealed that a formal enqunry has been conducted as per chrectlon of Service Tribunal. . A
3. j -You bemg competent authorlty in the instant case may proceed. further in the lezt

of recommendatlons of the enqunry officer, under mtlmatton to this.office. : Co o

. g&’
(SHAHAB MAZHAR BHALLDPSP
. DIG/Enquiry & nspection
& e * For Inspector General of Police

58, , - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
459%5 /B&l, . . ,

Copy of above is forwarded for mformatlon to:-
. The Regional Pollce Officer, Kohat
2. The; Ihchargc CRC CPO

iry & Inspectxon i

. For-Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhitunkhwa, Peshaw;




A o K " Phone: 091-9211947

. T
Offlce of the Inspector General of Police . F;‘,[,//‘
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

[‘?4‘3 E&I. dated Peshawar the __/ ) otz

To: " The District Police Offzcer ‘ ' o '
: : . Kohat . ' o : -
‘Subject: . DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST

EX-EC MASAUD USMAN NO. 1223 DISTRICT KOHAT‘
‘Memo: C o o , '

Please refer to your office letter No.2805/PA dated .06.04,.‘20]7, on the st bject
~cited above, ‘ | ‘

c 2.0 On perusai?of the findings of the denovo departmental enquiry.it has been .

revealed that.a formal enquiry has been conducted as per direction of Service Tribunal.

' 3. You bemg competent authority in the mstant case may proceed: further in the llght

of recommendatlons of the enquiry officer, under intimation to thls ofﬁce
oy ar;‘& ’ , : , A

,/
- (SHA HAR BHALLI IPSP
* DIG/Enquiry & Inspection” -
For Inspector General of Polic
Khy_ber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshayar

© No.. - C /E&, S
‘ : Copy of above is forwarded for information to:-

1. The Regional Police Off' icer, Kohat

2. The lncharge CRC CPO

. (SHAHAB MAZHAR BHALLI PSP
K o . DIG/Enquiry & Inspection -

For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesh_awar

.

. e &g
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T I | o -
" No. g@éoiz /PA, dated Kohat l;he" [ {"é “/2017.

© eniclosed for fuit

;
i
.

‘From:- =~ . ";I‘h'eA ‘f)ié,trict Police Officer, Kohat;

2
ok,

Tors. 7 * The -Deputy Inspector General of Police,
S _ Enquiry & Inspection, -
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar, : g

Subject: - DE-NOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENOUIRY AGATHST
- EXFC MASAUD usmaN po. jeas DIS

- Memo: -

s Kindly refer to your office Memo: No. 2909/ 2&l1
dated 21.11.2016. o o .

tion Kohat. | .
The enquiry officer submitted his finding which-js

her necessary action and permission for pas.
L | ADISTRICTQQGEGFI«‘I EL, .

'KOHAT% £ /u -

ing
crders please,.# .

e
k)

-
R
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Subject.

Memo;

aid remindsy N,

“

x'lul\ {"ka*m’ e g\,_;;w._.:_:

THE Di:e; l‘ri{

ﬂuc Officer,

DENOVO Dip

, Rl \i}_’\I!AL E,NQL IRY :\(_ AINST E
‘?\'158(){;[) Us .

l\l—\\i NG, 1223 ")[STRICT KO}[AT




- Phone No: 0922-9260274" -

N3

)

Fax  No: 0922-9260275

" Trom: " The
;"1?'0‘:. : ;I‘he
No./75 /pa

“Subject:

Memo:

" Usman No 1223 of Kohat dlSlrI(,I Pollce conducted by the under slgncd comamm;.: ( 9& r o

- are submntcd hé,rewnlh for fcwour of perusal pltasc

AT

‘ Supcrmtendcnt of Police,
. lnvutngatmn Wm;,, KohAt '

l):strut Police Ofﬁccr, Kohdt

DENOVO DEPART MENTAL ILNQUIRY AGAINST LX«BC

- MASUD USMAN NO.1223 DIS lRIC T KOIlAl

s ' ' ' S
Please refer to your ofﬁce Endst No 983 dated 24, 1 L. 2016 : o

.rIt is submltted that the deparlmental enqulry agdmsl Ex- 1C M: mld

u;;
",

(Spaullah Khan) !
" Superintendent of Polic. ;
Investigation Wing. Kohiy

@b,
o

AT Rl Gz e




BN e S
e T .

DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EX-CONSTABLE
MASOOD USMAN No:?tirzzs.

Complymg thh the orders of the W/DIG Enqu1ry & Inspectlon, '
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar s Endst: No 2910 11/E&I dated 21.11. 2016 the
- undersigned has been ap;omted as- Enqulry Ofﬁcers agamst Ex-Constable Masood
Usman No. 1223 of dlStI‘lCt pohce Kohat with the charge as under

That he has" been absented hnmself from official duty vide daily dmry
. Madd No. 18 dated 29 05 2014 tlll date, whlch shows hlS m-efﬁmency, negllgencc
and lake of mterest in thg dlscharge of Govt dutles

| | .Ex-Constable Masood Usman No. 1223 while he was posted'in

Traffic Police Kohat He has granted 120 days Earned leave and his arrival report . - |
N back for duty on 29. 0. 2814 but he falled to join the duty and remain absentcd
. ‘hlmself from the duty w1thout any leave/pnor permission of the competent

authority.

B,

_After detail enquiry he was found gnilty of the charges, therefore’ ‘
finally removed ﬁom service. On acceptance of appeal, a denove enquiry was

ordered by Setvice Trih%nal which is hereby ordered to be initiated.

- L TS UM A

In-order to-establish the above allegat‘io_ns, the delinquent official '~

- was summoned and hlS statement got recorded

: EX~CON STABLE MASOOD USMAN NO 1223

..!

Owth stated in hlS statement that he was enhstedvm pohce

‘department as Constabie 'since 2001, On 28.01. ”014 hc submltted an applu,anon

for grantmg 120 days Earned leave w.c.from 28.01.2014 lo "’8 05, 7014 bul

’ unfortunately he fell 111 and unable to join police duty. He has admntted in DHQrs
Hospital KDA’ Kohat and has not joined Ihe enquiry proceedings. He further state.|

that charge sheet and summery of allegauon ser vcd “upon on his homc addrcsscd.

According to the report of DEC (Jumbat the dehnquent otﬁual was not found in

DaAPriliminary Enquiry.doc2 7.doc/Depersmerny 5
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_ The Superintendent of Police,
Investigation Wing, Kohat

Subject-  VERIFICATION:OF MEDICAL LEAVE.

cAr !
[T
g I UTORR PR by~
_ Sewsloa v T

OFFICE OF THE

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT -
DHQ HOSPITAL KDA, KOHAT .

55',‘( IFSA ’

 Dated Kohat the\ A 00212017

Reference your office Ietter .No,04/PA, dated 04.01 2017 and remmder
_-'_No 46/PA, dated 16 01.2017.0n the subject cited above and to. state that the medical -
-documents in. respect of_Ex.Constable Masud Usman No,1223 are returned hereWIth.(ln

" - original) duly found correct/verified as per record of this Hdspital.

E'hct:‘As Above.

/-""""""——‘
| :Supe ntmdmt Of Police- &
' izmsugutmn Kohatq,‘-z l-\/ .

- ":e%r

MEDICAL SURERINTENDENT

DHQ TEACHING HOSDITAL

W
=

Can |

i
:

. .
e .



. To .

~ The Supcnntendent of Pohce
Invcstlgatnon ng, I\ohat

I

Memo:

Refercnce your office Ietter No. 1892/PA ,datedq 16.12. 2016 on the eub;ect cited above
~and Lo slau, llmt the nm[u,al leave -in rcspc(,l ol I'x.Constable Masud Usman. No,1223 of your
department are rctmncd hereWIth} (in photo state ) duly:

: hospltal

Ericl: 'As Above

>

Hens

Subject:- - -AVERIFICATION'()F MEDICAL J.EAVE.

E 5*

zope

- B

OFFICE OF THE S
MEDICAL SUPERINTEND: ;NT
DHQ TEACHING HOSPITAL

. KDA, KOHAT

" No.. 070/0 _/FSA

Dated Kohat theéZ [f M) 2/20 i6

/%J" -

‘ l')l)’u-u

I'mmd correct/verified ‘ns per record of this . -
s . - . !

i
i
|
; -
l

{ ld-l n::.

‘ Q/ /L /@///’
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ONITING
" Medical Specialist

‘e ‘”hl ‘ N
.t " g f‘/?x‘*-v‘fv“uty N,

srge Bedsiie e

HARGF ’

Dr. irshad Noor
C PS -

e Dr Wali Nuhammad
".' Dr ﬂafee%a gatool

~Name ofPatient DNONAS '\6@—9\ Qw\\[\{\Q\J

. =

'-1 v,
.

WIS/DIO_

Age 3T tﬁ

M&Adm# &\S M o o
\«,\\MJ/ -

Address

Admltled on 3s ‘ LU Dlscharged on ]g & !

‘3(

C:v.é,/h’b "SV\J‘(\—&U f )

Diagnosis

& Pue-_ 2w
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A D!fml i[AVE (,ERTlHCATf

- _>1L,nature fpatlent

LDr. ﬁ\,(sv\,(’.i LL&\-\.&A A \—C\’YL o‘dfter c*uuful personal exammal:on of thL ase

i
': Hcrcby certify that Mr/Mrs e bﬁ QCA’ ~ U b'\'U‘ e | 0051?, . Q @ W \DA‘"“ L% '“_:. .
- . . Yo :
C Deptt ?/"[ vt oo whose : Jlgnature is yven Sibove is suffe»snf, hom ‘_}_fglffﬁ»_'.i{;;_
d '

and [ adwsed le°t f(‘r O_é/ L\lcﬂ_/<‘

w.e.f. / S i 6 ‘/() : to /Lf ), J /LI s abso1utely necess:

health. =~ S , o

A . - ~ . Medial Officer

1 S o CHQiHorpital KDA Koha:
Awian 5‘ n
*‘\I‘f‘(\‘c'l\}{““\ﬂ‘ .(5\‘:.';!\

- prQl Tospits




Lo
Y }
g

o :‘J¢b e T
SR P
16.12.2016

MMKWSHO

fzzgu%wdﬁ’ Jiw";ﬁm.,sj; w
SAEL ufwuafdyd“’ 122340 S i, S < QoSt Uk rst;f
u",lfbaia_./umuwu/ufu’ﬂwudwwb/;m1 0034/ 01 12.2¢ 1650
_U)’/"lp/u..a!yﬂCJLo//’w,fJ/ é%/-vf o, W.,_,/LWWSHOMLJMV

oy s.wwrw‘




o
.

5. O ISEr Boohad

O /Sl Ny K_()]ul

. O /SFiay: Kohat

() /SI’ i Kol

E. O_/bl‘“i!m Koliat

\% O /SF iy Kohat

() /S[“i!“ ()'1‘]!

Loca) Disk D/Proceedmp Index 2017

E. O /SP linv: Kohat |

/.8 No. PR()CEEDIN(, INDEX |
(l | Denove dcpa1t11lof1{§i_é}1_€]ﬁff§- against Ex-Constable Masud Usman No.1223 of “alat district :l
E ’ recetved form TGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar through DPO Kohat vide Eidsi: N 983
IBdated?4]12016 - o _ \Q o
a2 ‘On 01-12-2016 the defaulter Ex- Constable Masud Usman No.1223 was <:<mldc(c a0 N el
phone to appear before the undcm&,ned on 02-12-016 for recording his statem =i revppding
departmental c,nquny : - \7
3T 0on 02 12-2016 the defaulter C onstable is absent 2 dnd Summoncd on 13-12- 2016,
4. On 1312-2016the defaulter Ex-(‘onstable Masud Usman No. 1223 is plé%@hl dnd hl staement
got 1ecordcd , .
X
....... 5. On 16-12-2016 a letter No.1892/PA dated 16-12- 016 has been addrm%d to M :dicul ‘updl
DHQrs: Hospltal KDA Kohat in connection with verification of Medical leave. ;
C 6 [ On 27-1222018 Ictlc,i received from Medical Supdl D!IQ KDA i{osmtal Ko regarding
verification of Medical leave granted by Fx-Constable Mdsud [lsman No.1223.

7. On 04-01-2017 letter No.04/PA on the same dated dgdl_ﬁwaddreqch o MS 1 £10ms: KDA
Hospital Kohat regarding verification of Medical- leave (all related papers) alter proper
verification the said papers may be returned to this office through Of ﬁmal DAK.

8 7| Reminder No. 46/PA dated 16-01 2017 issued to Medical Supdt: “KDA flosp ml Kohat 0 |
expedite repIy

9. Second reminder was issued to Medical Supdt: KDA Tlospital Kohat to e predite rép‘ll\ff
1mmed1ately ’

R ]

10. | The departmental enquiry along with other connected papezs is suhmutcd herew:th or favour j

: of perusal and further orders please. ' \Q ~ |
. | | AN y

. ' l

E. O/SF/iny: Kohat i '

k:\0 IS iy lu)h&-n' }

-
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R T Phone: 091-92119.47
Fax: . 09]~921]‘-~i7

ia
*

" Office of the Inspector General of Pol:( 2
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No R G G _/E&I, dated Peshawar the /?’ / /l'/‘2(}l6 17 (/ 7

To: The  District Pollce Officer, = . : 7 - /e/m (3//3/

: Kohat, "?‘ﬁ;\g_ / ‘w:;
Subject: . DENOVE DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST EX-FC My SAUD
' USMAN NO. 1223 DISTRICT KOHAT
Memo:; . .

Please refer to your office letter No. 23046/LB dated 08.11.2016, o1 the subject .

cited above. A ~ —
2.

Denove departmental enquiry against dbove named Police off'mal mev be
conducted through Mr. Sana Ullah/SP Investigation, Kohat and f'nal outcome of the enquir ma) be

communigated to this office on or before 08.12. 2016, for the perusal of Worthy IGP.(/

7705 53

ASSA‘F ‘31 '\{l}P“
D}G/I’nqll“)’ & Inspection - .
For Inspector General of Police

: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pes 1awar
No. : /B&I,

Copy of above is forwarded for information to:-

I. Mr. Sana Ullah/SP Investigation, Kohat

2.- The Incharge CRC, CPO, ‘ "
P Ll [ )/ .
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
Service App%.l No. 191 /2018

Masood Usman S/o Mohammad Usman........................... ...... Appellant
Versus
Provincial Police Officer and others......................... e .Respondents

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth;
Preliminary objection

That the reply/para-wise comment has not been competently filed and nor any .

affidavit has been filed in accordance with law nor the sarme has been properly attested,
hence the same has no value in the eyes of law.

Rejoinder to Preliminary objection

Preliminary objection raised by respondents are enoneoﬁs, frivolous, based on
male fide intention and having no factual and legél backing. Respondents have failed to
explain as why the appeal is not besed on facts; how the appeal is not maintainable in the
present form; who are the necessary parties to the appeal; how the appellant is estopped
by his conduct; how the appellant is estopped to file the instant appeal and what matter
facts has been concealed by the appellant from this Honble Tribunal. No plausible
explanation has been given by the respondents. No specific and due objection regarding
the controversial question of facts and law involved in the instant service appeal has

~ provided, therefore appellant is unable to submit proper rejomder to the preliminary

objection raised by the respondents.

Rejoinder to Facts of Reply/ Parawise comments

1. Para No. 1 and 2 of the reply / parawise comments are incorrect hence denied. No
opportunity of hearing has been provided to appellant and thus he has been
condemned unheard. The appellant due to his sever ill health was unable to perform
his- duty and accordingly informed hid high ups after Iegammg health and also
provided all the relevant document to the respondénts: but the same has not been
taken into consideration and lmposed major pum§1ment which has nghtbr been set
aside by the leamed respondent No. 2 and reinstate the appellant 1nto service by

. treating mt(_arverung period is leave without pay. That appellant was hospitalized




due to his illness and respondent were accordingly informed regarding the said fact

-but the same has not been taken into consideration and he has been allegedly shown

in the enquiry report as gone abroad which is not true in the first enquiry report. The
Medical documents has now been properly verified by the respondent which fully
justified the stance of the appellant. Wherms in the de-novo enquiry report no such
allegation have been mentioned that appellant is left abroad which fully justified the
stance of - appellant. The appellant being a Civil Servant has wrongly been
proceeded with under the Police Rules 1975.

Para No. 3-6 it is submitted that de-novo enquiry has not been conducted in

accordance to law. Respondents were legally bound to carry the enquiry proceeding
within one month but the same has been finalized after 11 rnorﬁhs of the passing of
the judgment of this Honble Tribunal. Thus the finding of the enquiry report and
thereafter passing of the impugned order by respondent No. 3 has no value in the

eyes of law.

Para No. 7 of the reply / parawise comments incorrect. That once the appellant has
been reinstated on service. Now the matter of back benefit has to be seen that
whether it was the fault of appellant not to work or it was due to the department that
he was not allowed to work. The appellant time an again approach respondent for
performance of duty after his recovery of health but respondent did not ailow him to
work, thus the fault is not on the part of appellant but the department who did not
allow him to work, therefore, he is fully entitled for all the back benefits. The

- appellant feeling aggrieved form the impugned orders preferred instant appeal in

hand hence he has a valid cause of action to file appeal. In this respect Judgment of
the Apex Court of Pakistan Report is 2013 SCMR 752 and Judgment of this
Honble Tribunal in Appeal No. 510/2016 tiled Muhammad Noman Constable Vs
DPO Kohat etc are very much clear. (Copies of judgments are attached )

Rejoinder to the Grounds of Reply/ Parawise comments.

a)

Para No. a- ¢ of the reply / parawise cormments are incorrect and that of memo of
appeal are correct. No evidence whatsoever has beenpmcured against appellant.
It is pertinent to mention here that appellant was felt il and was hospitalized due
to which he did not resume his duty but that aspect of the case has been totally
ignored by the respondent. The medical documents has properly been verified by
the enquiry officer and thus fully support the stance of the appellant.

’
b




b) Para No. d- h of the reply / parawise comments are incorrect hence denied. Detail
given in the memo of appeal is correct. The enquiry report is very much clear that
no evidence whatsoever were procured by the enquiry officer against appellant
which could suggest the willful absence rather the medical documents verified by

the enquiry officer fully support the stance of appellant. After regaining health .

appellant time and again approached respondents for joining duty but he has not
been allowed. The stance of the replying respondents in th@e para is totally in
contrast to the de-novo enquiry report. The Judgment attached with re-joinder is
very rmuch clear that appellant is entitled for back benefits.

It is therefore, most lumbly prayed that by accepting this rejoinder and the ground
of main appeal the appellant is entitled for all back benefits.

Through

Dated: 03/10/2018

Affidavit
I, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of the above rejoinder
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept
secret from this Hon’ble Tribunal.
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~ be as 1t was contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it be

charge--- Right/entitlement of éuch‘employee to continuation

twice: once for provision and then for rendition of service, the answerZf mittee exonerated employee of the charges---Competent authorily
was no. When this being the case. The whole exercise sought to be 1

o,
. A rted period during which employee remained dismissed as extra
embarked upon appears to be acadeémic. :

_ R adinary leave without pay and he was denied salary for such period on

7. The argument, that when ?etitioner denied from the "very ¢ ground that he physically remained out of service---Co:npetent

inception of the proceeding its status as a franchisee levy of duty thereon e g T X | ! ]

was misconceived is also without force when the record, as contended b e remained ’dtsmzssed fro.m. service and also. d’d;"of consider him f_.‘”

the learned counsel for the respondent. proves to the confrary. Even i motion with retrospective effect as he was dismissed from service
- 4 his Annual Confidential Reports for such period were not

suilable-—-High Court allowed constitutional petition filed by employee

a question of fact could not have been raised in a reference before : . L - -y LT :
dorderTI that period for which he remained dismissed was ‘to be:

High Court which always invariably lies only on a question of jaw. Inlg% | ; . . ‘
this view of the matter, we don't think impugned judgment suffers fr i deret? as pe'rlod spent -on dm)”:' ”’f” annual increment for the two
any infirmity much less legal or jurisdictional so as to justify interferénteghl ™ during which he remained dismissed were to be gr anted to him,
therewith. . d that ke should also be considered for pro forma promotion with
ifect from the date when his batchmates were -promoted---Validity---
:Qﬁ'éé an employee was reinstated in service after expnefation of the
thirges levelled against him, the period during which he remained

8. For the reasons discussed above, this petitionA being withou
merit is dismissed and the leave asked for is refused.

n---Absence of employee, in the present case, during périod of his
ispension and- subsequent dismissal was not voluntary on his part but

s due to the order of the employer-Corporation (appellant), which
stiained him from attending his job/duty---Exoneration-of the charge
eant that employee stood restored in service, as if he was never out of
vice of the employer-Corporation---Period during which employee
tmained dismissed, therefore, was to be considered as period he
lemained in service”---Since absence/mon-attendance of employee at
otk was not voluntary on his part and.it was due.to the steps.taken by
employer-Corporation, therefore, his service record could neither
tdversely affected nor could he be denied any bencefit to which he
uld have been entitled had he not been suspended or. dismissed---

‘e

R peal was dismissed accordingly. [pp. 758, 759]A & C

MWA/C-3/SC Petition dismissetg

2013S C MR 752
[Supreme Court of Pakistan]
Present: Nasir-ul-Mulk and Tariq Parvez, N

CHAIRMAN, STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF:¢
PAKISTAN, KARACHI and others---Appellants ‘

VEFSUS

SIDDIQ AKBAR---Respondent

b Limitation-—-- : o

@?ﬂr‘:Of-limi_tau’on---Principles---Limitdtion was a bar against a party

& Pursuing its cause and not a bar regarding. assumption of

Wisdiction “by a court because the court for justified reasons could
done the time limitation. [p. 759] B- ' ~

#%. . Ali Muhammad v. Muhammad Shafi PLD 1996 SC 292 and
diman, State Life Insurance Corporation v. Hamayun Irfan 2010

Civil Appeal No.1186 of 2012, decided on 30th January, 2013.

(On appeal from the judgment/order dated 12-9-2012 passey
Lahore High Court, Lahore in W.P. No.7249 of 2012). -

(a) Civil service---

----Dismissal from service---Rights of employee on rez'tzsratemé""

service---Employee reinstated in . service after éxoneration Oim .
: ~ of serviUERa R 1495 ref. -

1

increment in salary and pro forma promotion for the period he’
suspended or dismissed---Scope-~Employee (respondent), in the
case, was charge-sheeted for misappropriation and embezde!
hasis of which he was dismissed from service--Fresh inquiry
ﬁras constituted on the directi_dus of the Supreme Court,

A ‘ellants_ . - _
‘M. Munir Paracha, Advoca‘{e Supreme Court for Respondent.

_Date of hearing: .30tt'1 January, ‘7.0131 .

craer

uthority also denied the employee increment of two years during which

her suspended or dismissed could not be attribufed as a fault on his

# Raja M. Ibrahim Satti, Senior Advocate Supreme Court for
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TARIQ PARVEZ, 1.---Lengthy round of litigation had finally

reached to this Court through Civil Petition .for Leave to Apl’ifal ‘
No.1710 of 2010. The petition came up for hearing on 21-12-2012 4

the same was converted into appeal, inrer alia, on the grounds fo*

i i in" the leave)}

consider the following questions as formulated in e
granting order:-- =
(a) whether for .the period the respondent  remained:

suspended/dismissed from service, heyshall be entitled to annual;‘
increment? :

(b) when the department has considered 'the respondent.on e::g

" ordinary leave without pay for the pernf)d of 456 days; whe lehe. ‘
under the law, he could be held entitled for paymer;t of the
salary for these days, treating him to be present on duty?

.,:?z
(¢) whether the period during ‘which the respondent remalgsf:
suspended/dismissed from service can be considered v_i:‘.)
determining his seniority? 2

‘ i i eted
State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan was charge sheetee

on 28-8-1996 and 10-9:1996 on the charges of misappropnau(:il_l-;_&
embezzlement. He was proceeded agaiqst ‘dcpartmemally l::nli ;E
dismissed from service on 8-5-1997. The dlsrr!xssgl order wasncna e
by filing Writ Petition before the Lahore High Court, Mlll'aaiel‘f
where dismissal order was suspended on 20-5-1997 and u umd bY"“
said Writ Petition was allowed and dismissal order was quasl;“clcd

High Court vide order dated 30-3-1998. The appellant then 1ncd -

, ich petition} ¥®
Petition for leave to appeal before this Court,. which p “Cout

. 4 h o a ¥
converted into appeal and allowed and the judgment of the High & i

datéd 30-3-1998 was set aside with direction to the resPondti:: ;:%Es?
redressal of his grievance before the competent forum i.e. lo ey
Service Tribunal. Consequently, the requndem filed i}v;snxissgas. :
Appéé]s before the Federal Service Tribun'fal but both wer::l 5 v Bh: ‘Bej‘
9-3-1999; the judgment of the Servicg Tnb.u.nal was cha h?sgcd'uﬂ ¥
respondent again by two separate Civil Pct!uons before t tl‘the' §5‘hﬁ¢
this Court on 15-7-1999 allowed and set .aS{de the order o : befi;f%:s 3
Tribunal with the observation that the disgzphnary proccedlc;lgc ided::i, 9
Department shall be deemed to be pendinAg and shall be ih 2 Bk
after constitution of enquiry commjuee in accordance \::)ncralqé',’

freshly constituted enquiry commitice on 2-3-2001 e 44

i the charg€. .
respondent from the charges served upon him through o

¢ "SCAMR

decided that the period during which the respondent remained dismissed
* from service i.e. from 8-5-1997 to 2-3-2001 shall be treated as extra
“ordinary leave without pay. The above decision of the authority was
challenged by the respondent through representations dated 16-1-2001
.and 21-4-2002. His representations were not acceded to. However,
after about  8/9  years, the respondent filed yet asother
._tepresentation on 1-7-2010 and this time the competent authority vide
~"order dated 27-7-2010 decided that the period from 8-5-1997 10 2-7-1997
{56 days) and from 9-6-1998 10 5-8-1999 (445 days), whea the
“respondent was not in service be treated as extr ordinary feave
f'wilhoul pay. This was again challenged by the rejpondenl through
. Constitution Petition No.1829 of 2010, which was disposed of m the
¢rms that the respondent shall file representation which shall be

iy
b Petition

w
i

f{dﬁ:ided by the department within three months. It appears- that since no

J.order was passed on the representation, a fresh Writ Petition was filed

.3 ¢:by the respondent bearing No.1318 of 2012, which was disposed of on

-§20-1-2012 with direction that if the appeal of the respondent is pending,

2 he same shall be deiced within two weeks.

o b4

Upon fresh appeal filed on 6-7-2011, the competent autbority

Xi
. ) , sPEsvide order dated 15-2-2012 decided the appeal and granted relief
2. The rcsi)ondénl, while serving as Zonal Head, Sahiwal ZOD".S 50 PP &

0 the respondent only to the extent that 56 days i.e. w.e.f. 8-5-1997 to
~1-1997 be treated- as spent on duty whereas rest of the relief was
leclined.

A Being not satisfied, the respondent filed yet another” Writ
3 bearing No.7249 of 2012, which was subject matter of imstant
%checdings and on 12-9-2012, the said Writ Petition was allowed with
"hft fol}owing relief given to the respondent:--

That the period of 456 days as noted above i§ liable to be
considered as a period spent on duty.

The annual increment for the years 1999 and 2000 may be
granted to the petitioner as the same have been granted to other
similarly placed employees; and

The petitioner may be considered for pro forma prometion
W.e.f. the date when his batch mate were promoted with due
. Tecord to the petitioner's right to seniority;

nce, this appeal by leave of the Court.

The principal contention of the learned counsel for the appellant-
tion is that no relief as claimed by the respondent cculd be
to ‘him and that the learned High Court in Constitutional
tfflion has acted in a manner as if it was hearing an appeal.

e cmm s
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dismissed ‘the CaSC'.Of};‘ AT oy
"laches, the learned ngh ourt should have .
ac , I (

Hamayun Irfan (2010 SCMR 1495):

.
1S

. i der suspension’

riod he remained un v

1o be on duty for the pe : the responde

the re sPPﬂngtis against the law and facts because W'hell'd any d\l:ty/jo

g;sdll'nZT:tsier;ded the office physically nor ?CI:V;; f::lsgntipie "m0 Work

io X

entitled to any remunera thing whic

he Caf;DOt 'bznt:ielt(]ims the respondent has been awarded something !
no salary

4
BEd
was not his entitlement,

"4 Onthe other hand,
aches cannot be rajseqd by the appefian: for
Was never the case of the mpellant

e it
mbers of the High Court nor n tke memo

us
+ ebefore the learneq Judge in Cha

V f
Ol.g2

,igilant in pursﬁng his
ok

increments for two years i.e. 1999-2000 and 2000-200]

awarding two incr :{.

€ntation both agams his
iy reinstatement reparding

* fratio » €i¢. He states thay (he responden fijed
Constitution Petition No. 18629 of 2010 before the High Court, which
.£2me up for hearing on 25-3-2010 and it wag obse

ngle Judge in Chambers of the High Court as under:
L . i

i f giving
The.leamed counsel has also challenged dth:; ;el\t:hfetr)l ii pct
: i ndent on the groun s )
2003, o vancs of bat l-esptzs of the respondent were placed beforsam‘
2002, the cases of batch ma . . for promotion, the respondei!;
om];etent authority for consideration 0'1 1')) ot i three. mviid
c 1 f non-availa  thre i0
could not be promoted bec§use o ner under suspension or 5
i h period he was eithe O
Smiosea by the-orde l; ompetent authority, as such, according S
ismi e order of com oo He hat sddEil
dlsmlscsl?do?.lisl:l he cannot claim pro forma promotion i
learned ¢ ,
Y i ion but he cann
ondent in the year 2007, he was given promotio )
res ;
gi‘vgn promotion with retrospective effect.

o cinie ol "5;6nden
d sel has further argued that on the principle 12 to file a rep resen
The learned counsec 4 0
mpeltALRRYAS adviseq the departmen; j
liminary- stage because the order of lhehii;n;%;” i .his'aged unde{ Regula{)ion No.33
respondent at prelim assed in the year 2001, which Surspd “Bulations, 1973 (ja. i
authority fixing his pay, etc. was p ondent through filingi 3 itatj s ; (hus, d counsel, ng questionof
first time was challenged by the éeSpn subject matter of 103 'bhon Or laches arises when the department j.e. the appellant jtseif
Constitution "Petition before the 11'1(;Bh r:l! l-'Ie submits that if ?t‘p‘ﬁ .éne[g N :Sklp%‘ the respondent 1o prefer an appea| pursuant to ge
: . . f 9/ ears. . e Ba-Aphalsent of €r referred to herej Lo .
proceedings, aﬂér at l:fI:::(; t(l)me I;eriog of limitation or w]:o§e “::;ic"e .,5. b S hereinabove
our e in the claim W% 3
approaches the jurisdiction to entertain 1 ve Xty Rty
: Court has no juris TR in view of abo¥eiviay e
by laches, the dcb time. His submission is that in Vle"l"‘t Py \ af b €S were promoted, the learned coungg
become Darred by titled to equitable relief soug A : 8Ued that same i his right be
respondent was not ;’2: X ‘ R ‘
High Court.
10 years from the ;

ing limitation that

In suppori of his submission regarding hms[tiz;lsx(:; s e

couid not have been condoned by cogsem boef Lt;:: g;r il '_'o_v; ]

it i lay and to A

of filing petition with the de ay d to be bi Mumm&%
reliance has-been placed on Ali Mu

. . . C :No%[.
l . 3

SCmr,

learned counsel appearing for the répondent
submits that the question of lach
: an one
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dismissed énd shall assumc¢ the position as was held by him. deeming
" him'to be in service w.e.{. the datc when the said two charge sheets were

served upon him.

5. We have heard the arguments of the lcarned counsel for the

parties and have also gone through ditferent documents, so brought on -

record. Undisputed facts are that the respondent was issued two charge

sheets me: ioned in the preceding paras herein above, on the basis of

which he as dismissed from service but was r.einstaled under the qr'dep
of this Cc t with the directions that {resh enquiry shouldtlbe heid against
him. In later enquiry, the respondent was exone ated f;gm tlée
charges,  :ch resuit of the enquiry was_duly commupncated 19 n: vide
l:tter dar 12-3-2001. The precise question before this 'Court is wi en;:}.
employe: the appellant was issued charge sheets, which chargesdwﬂir_avr
uitimates ot proved and he was exonerated of the‘chgrges anh h i}-
during period he remained suspended or was dlsmlssgd, sha o
adverse’ fect the service record of the r.espgndent, bolh. in terms R
continu- of service and in terms of his right to receive pay an
salary, -
6. .ough the competerit authority has held that the respon(;er:tl::
treated ity for 56 days i.e. w.e.f. 8-5-1997 10 2-7-1997 and axm: '
period 1 9-6-1998 to 16-9-1999 (456 days) be treawc} as -(:;ausc“ d
@ ordinar ve but they have denicd him salary for such period hb:d .
he phy y remained out of service and. thercfore, .hc was t(horitxl-y
cﬁtillc'f. my pay for having done no work. The competent 3300 ana';'.-
has alx nted him two annual incremenis for the year 19?'9)?) \vhicﬁ .
2000-2 wt denied him increments for thc‘year 1999 and 2000, i
becam: on 1-1-2001. He was aiso refused pro torma prom
becau. efliciency of his ACR for the year 2003, s
7. ¢ an employee is reinstated in scrvicg at’(cr.his cxoncr:in
of the ¢s levelled against him, the period during wlpch he rem
»her nded or dismissed cannat be attributed as a.tau}( on hlsilpw
v a ¢ during this period was not volumgry on his part bu;ﬂs ot
‘ + of the appellant that he was restrained not to attend p la‘tf
y ;¢ on the basis of charge sheets, he was suspended an ol
'd »d. At the moment, his exoneration from the charges ut"'° 3
a he shall stand restored in service. as if he was neverfo nbﬁf
' . the appellant. If the absence of the respgndent oondé
uen. the work was not volunteer act on tl‘\e part of the rlfspserilic ]
ind ‘ue to steps taken by the appellant, in no manner the an
* the respondent can be adverse}y affected nor hes éﬁ&
Genh ¢ benefit to which he was entitled, it he had not been susp 5
. norh‘ -sed.
° Fd
.‘.‘CMR'

ar ¥

e ceeem s -2

8. So far as the question of laches is tencerned, apparently the
consenting order was passed by the learncd Single Judge in Chambers of
the High Court on 25-3-2011 where no question of laches was
raised and subsequent thereto when the representation was filed by
- the respondent, he was advised by the department itself that he
+ shall instead file an appeal and no question of laches was even raised by

the departmental authority. Even before this Court cxcept oral arguments
in this regard, this question has not been setup specifically in the

. f memo of appeal.

9. Argument of the learned counse! for the appellant that thJ order
t of the High Court is without jurisdiction on the ground that the matier

¥ “argument; limitation is a bar against a party-in pursuing its cause and not

artf g
P

. was brought before it beyond the limitation and the High Court should
[ :have dismissed the petition in limine, does not appear to be a valid

- bar regarding assumption of jurisdiction by a Court because the Court
for justified reasons can condone the time limitation. Even otherwise,
question of limitation is not involved in this case except laches as raised

B

§. but since the department has never raised any objection of delay against
§ e respondent in approaching the High Court, it cannot react against the

. fespondent.  Even otherwise, perusal of record reveals that the

§° tespondent had been pursuing his grievance qua re-fixation of pay and
J-Promotion, etc. throughout when he has filed his departmental appeal -
. Kvack in the year 2007 on 20th August.

10. For the above stated reasons, we find no force in this appeal, as
fich the same s dismissed; however, in para-14 of the impugned
,J{ldgmenl it is recorded that "the period of 456 days as noted ahove is
‘ ligble 10 pe considered as a period "spent on duty® {emphasis provided);
- Be said sentence is modified in the terms that it shall be read as "the

lc

«§.7¢770d of 456 days as noted above is liable 10 be considered as a period

Ltmained in service” (emphasis provided).

MWA/C./sC - Petition dismissed.

2013 SCMR 759
[Supreme Court of Pakistan}
Present: Anwar Zaheer Jamali and Ejaz Afzal Khan, JJ
AHMED KHAN DEHPAL---Petitioner -
versus

GOVERNMENT OF BALOCHISTAN
e and others---Respondents
P No.14-Q of 2013, decided on 23rd January, 2013,

at
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B}'FORE THF KHYBER PAKHTU\H([TWA SERVICE TRIB UAL PES}I/\W
AppealNo 510/2016 '

Date ot Instltutlon L ]3 05. 7016
" Date of Decision = ... 01.03.2018 |

Mubammwd Noman (,onsmble _
O]d bc.lt No 13 13 & new Belt No 31, I\ohat

(Appel'llén‘t)\
R VERSUS
[ . District Police Ofﬁce-r, Kohat and another. _ ‘
o : o (Respondents)

MR KHURSHID AHMAD SHAI—IAN L
AL dvoc d[L e For appellant.

MR K ABIRULLAH KHATTAK, |
- A.ddltloml Advocate General " ---

MR NIAZ MUHAMJ‘»}AD KHAN., - . .. CHAIRMAN.

| ‘,:MR AHMAD HASSAN, - . ... MEMBER(Executive) /
JUDGMENT ~ , o T e
NIAZ MUHAMMAD KTLI-\N CHQIRJVIAN - Arguments Q:f" the -learned
‘ -:.‘(,OLIH\E‘] for the pmtlex he'nd and Leumd perused. - ' ‘ ' |
'FACTS
2  The- appeliant was dlbmlswd from service on certain chamcq ol (’]l\L -

: “,,lgnalm(.b on 05.01 2012, In the fllbt round of l:tlgatlon this Tribunal ordered l0| dc
: .ﬁovo p] oceedmgs on 29. 05 2015. The depmtment afterholding de-novo pmc.udmus.

L :::f >\onezated the appellant on 17. 02 2016 bm no. order for back benehts was passcd on

7 (}‘2 201() Thereafrer a separate oxdm was passed by the competent cmthorlty on
.5 04 7016 whe:em the period out of service was ordered to he considered as leave
-nthout pay. The appel-lant then approached this Tribunal against the said order on

3.05.3016.



3. _' -. Leamed counsel tor the '1|3pel]

- ‘depaltmental appe

5

ARGUMENTS

ant argued that this Irlbun‘al. in its order dated

29 05 2015 whlle dJrecimg the department to ‘hold de-novo pmeeedmu Ob\'@‘_\hztd

that the lssue 01 back benetlts shall be sub]ecl to the tinal outcome of the de-nova

‘Fptoceedmgs "lhat the department v1cle order dated 15.04. 7016 mstead ol granting °

R back benetxts to the appellant conmdel ed the period out of service as. l:xt'ra Orc_lm av

A

o Leave That o fault could be attr aeted to the appellant not to serve. the de; partmer

in view of ;udgment repoxtecl%: 2013 SCMR 752 entitled * C‘han mrm Siate. li

. 'and

: .Insw ance Corporatzon ofPa/czsrcm Karachi-vs- Sza"z’/q Akbar " the appellanl xhnll bl

- -con51deled to be on duty and shall be entitled f01 the back benehts

4 On the othel hand learned Addl Advocate General argued that - the—,m—e&uw

‘.

‘.appeal was nol.‘;namtamable for the reasons that the appc lant did imr h:f
| against the order dated 15.04.2016 and in view O'l"-Sei:LinmLil ni

the K'hyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 the service appeal ‘was no
m'lin'taimble' He further argued that -th_e department had z‘iahtly denied thé-haci\
X ,-1-"'

R FA
'that no vdfor’l;'no pay, o ' : L £ 'g

Ve benctlts to: the reason that the appeliant did not perform any duty Thal it was arule

(S
T

CONCLUSION

s . Thzs Tnbunal is ‘first lo dcctde ‘the maintainability olr Lhe presml Lervics
appeal Th:s Tnbunal in its earher order had directed the depm tment to demdc th*
xssue ot back hcnehtq sub]ect to final outcoAme of the de-novo prolceedmgs ln de-
Thereafter sepamtc ‘m-dcl'

fn'c)lvvo -proceedings the appellant was e,\'onerated.

L hass’.c:d on- 15.04;2016 i_n'wh“ich‘ the back benefits were denied 1o the appeli';ma_ ST

: ’dppellant dtd not t;le the departmental appual against the said order "u the Guusiing




;W'ould be'whetlier-due to non-tll

Which cannot be‘den
'such Gases. CIf no llmltatlon is
: ap
the Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa Service Tnbuml Act,
-' appeal is the continuation of earlier service appeal.
N 'challeugeltlie o:det in departmental appeal and if this opir
' appellapt cannot-be non-suite
| ”leamed Addl AG is accepted then this Tribuna
‘”departmental qppeal afresh and depaxtmcnhl appe

'.ino llmltatlon wouicl run in orde1 ILlLlSI

Tnbunal afte

R SN Commg to the merits of the
eoumel tor the appellant IS Very mueh clear

‘are Vt‘:ly nearer to the present app

l'cl15m1ssed 1or embezzlement and then he was reinstated. Tae same

~ august Supz eme Cour

ot 1he appellant

’ tot the appellant n

ing ol depqrtment’ll mpeal the

‘non- smted Thls Tubunal is of the view that thls is- the matter of financial penetits

jed to a civil sewant and no lm‘nt'xtxon would be attracted in

t

attmctcd then whethe1 non- ’ullng of dej;)'n“tmt‘nlulv

peal would be a clog on entertaining the presen

‘1974, Since the presem service

inion is not correct then tae
d on this technical ground. And if the arguments of the
| would direct the appellant to f1le

al would be in time even_Ludn-y as

departmental appeal would be competent and appellant would again C‘Oml:‘[n this

'xtmg for 90 days and the result wotld bc the s same. So this is.the

techmeality on the bams of which the appellant cannot be non-sunted. o

appeal the judgment relied upon by le:wned
and the faets ofthé repprted judgmeut
e'll in the reported case the appellanl was
| al‘gUmentS WEIe
advanced belore the august Supreme Court of Paklstan th"ll no work no pay. The

t ot Palxtstan decided that it would WIH

not to work or it was due to the department that he was not altowed

=

) :th wo1 k ‘l’l‘ze August bupeen;e Elousk ui"rmmem. finally heold thet it Wwes n:_u; the Fault

ot to work but he did not work due to dlsmlbsal orclu Ani_t the

~"Aauaust Supreme Court of P

akistan mally decnderl that the appellam shall be

.lt'

appellant would b

t service appeal under Seetmn -4.0f

the appellant was not hound fo

ng flnancnl benetits. [n sueh a. HItUdIIOH the: -
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Con&demg on duty for alt purpoear 2ag . " n be entitled for not only back

) : beneﬁts “but also for other rig htq like s;elnonty, promotzon etc. This "_I"yﬂumml
thenétoxe accepts the apbeal ot the appellant and hold the appelhm-entAltl‘Ld for -lh<_ :
~ - back benefts and it is also mdemed that the appethnt shouid not bc ckp ‘n'u! any
' H.th ot promotlon etc mcludm.a his training/completion -of course: for pmmolmn eté
N n‘ theu, is no other hindrance except his dlS[Tll.SS“li Parties are le[t fo. bcax. tInﬂ n'\\'n

coéts: I'f‘ile be consigned to the record room.
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